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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 10-12 400 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 4:38.64 R Taylor Timpani (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel1 5:14.97

MNR 12Emmalin Woodcroft2 5:21.14

 
Event 2  Boys 10-12 400 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 4:40.82 R Mackenzie Crocker (Sth C)2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SUN 12Oliver Isaac1 4:56.26

SUN 12Sonny Greig2 4:56.54

MNR 12Asher Cuttle3 5:05.88

CAP 12Judd Thomsen4 5:06.39

NTH 12Harris Delac5 5:27.37

 
Event 3  Girls 10-12 100 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:26.10 R Holly Warn (S7) 493p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 1:19.28R 394

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S192 1:19.69R 234

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S193 1:23.41R 204

SUN 12%Willow Anderson S194 1:39.38 121

 
Event 4  Boys 10-12 100 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:10.89 R William McHugh (S19) 240p2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 10%Henry Simmons S151 1:34.05 162

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S192 1:22.02 155

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S193 1:23.27 148

SUN 10%Santiago Jaramillo Wilson S194 1:35.05 100

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell S85 2:07.92 83

SUN 11%Dominic Evans S196 1:55.94 55

 
Event 5  Girls 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:44.69 R Jodie Clatworthy (Bris Sth)1982

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 2:56.76

SCR 10Ella Drury2 3:00.93

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang3 3:02.23

MER 10Savannah Faunt4 3:05.71

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor5 3:06.22

MWR 10Leah Wang6 3:06.84

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan7 3:07.80

SCR 10Kendall Rose8 3:07.93

SCR 10Mimi Swan9 3:08.78

SUN 10Madonna Power10 3:10.42

DDR 10Ava Nicholls11 3:17.56

SCR 10Zoey Zhou12 3:18.30

MWR 10Evie Cole13 3:18.36

PEN 10Meria Yokoyama14 3:20.97

MER 10Lena Mer0215 3:21.63

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman16 3:22.79

MNR 10Georgia Skerman17 3:23.67

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman18 3:28.23

MNR 10Emilia Aston19 3:28.71

 
Event 6  Boys 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:43.64 R John Unsworth (Bris Nth)1982

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAP 10Owen Basnet1 2:54.99

MER 10Lawrence Wang2 2:56.67

DDR 10Flynn Loch3 2:57.00

MER 10Jack Noble4 2:58.04

MER 10Asher Li5 2:59.42

MNR 10Thomas Lindner6 3:00.10

NTH 10Lucas Korosec7 3:02.16

CAP 10Micah Browne8 3:11.87

SCR 10Archer Quinn9 3:16.97

MER 10Elliot Kirk10 3:19.56

PEN 10Nash Murphy11 3:23.94

SCR 10Victor Piroglu12 3:32.11

 
Event 7  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:36.48 R Megan Bulpitt (Sc)1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAP 11Jaime Liu1 2:50.43

MWR 11Isabella Zhang2 2:51.27

MWR 11Macy Burling3 2:54.40

MWR 11Amelia Bradley4 2:56.48

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare5 2:57.29

MWR 11Scarlett Pham6 2:57.73

MNR 11Marley RyanDale7 2:59.47

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea8 3:00.55

MER 11Julian Fuimaono9 3:01.96

WBR 11Greta Ing10 3:02.07

MER 11Lucy Dorrstein11 3:02.08

MER 11Yena Jung12 3:02.47

SUN 11Kristin Watson13 3:02.71

MNR 11Madison Seekamp14 3:03.36

SCR 11Thea Maxton15 3:04.24

SCR 11Grace Proctor16 3:05.87

PEN 11Quinn Savage17 3:06.86

SUN 11Gemma Carey18 3:07.30

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull19 3:07.67

NTH 11Mahli McShane20 3:08.85

MNR 11Imogen Simpson21 3:09.00

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden22 3:09.16

SCR 11Scarlett Zhong23 3:10.13

MER 11Chelsea Zhu24 3:11.29

DDR 11Sylvia Moore25 3:27.89

 
Event 8  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:38.70 R Matt Schafer (Sth C)3/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MER 11Edward Jansen1 2:38.75

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly2 2:42.44

CAP 11Hunter Mulry3 2:47.42

MWR 11Noah MacDonald4 2:50.33

MWR 11Henry McAully5 2:50.48

PEN 11Brock Habgood6 2:50.69

MNR 11Angus Moroney7 2:51.13

CAP 11Jack Williams8 2:51.94

SCR 11James Ferguson9 2:54.35

MER 11Isaac Guo10 2:55.46
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(Event 8  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday11 2:55.49

MER 11Hamish Parsons12 2:56.15

MER 11Minjun Ju13 2:56.29

SUN 11Luca Mulligan14 2:58.25

SCR 11Keenan Ries15 2:59.03

SCR 11Lachlan Rose16 2:59.34

SCR 11Aksel Pitura17 2:59.46

MNR 11Ethan Schablon18 2:59.81

NTH 11Miller Eaves19 3:00.80

SCR 11Bailey Sharman20 3:02.85

MWR 11Ragen Sugiyama21 3:02.86

MNR 11Jed Duffy22 3:03.17

MER 11Samyar Ehya23 3:03.92

WBR 11Rory Russell24 3:09.53

MWR 11Oliver Cole25 3:11.67

SUN 11Ned Piper26 3:12.83

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi27 3:21.41

NTH 11Zane Clayworth28 3:22.57

 
Event 9  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:31.31 R Amy Leving (Wb)2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SUN 12Elsie Clark1 2:34.64

MWR 12Ella Seo2 2:35.61

SCR 12Chloe Steele3 2:40.62

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel4 2:45.90

WBR 12Gabriella Price5 2:45.93

SCR 12Grace Grigg6 2:47.98

SCR 12Jane Arthur7 2:48.94

MER 12Emilie White8 2:49.61

MER 12Edie Cudmore9 2:50.03

MER 12Yiqing Liu10 2:50.94

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin11 2:50.96

SCR 12Melly Lee12 2:51.41

MWR 12Summer Lin13 2:51.55

MNR 12Addison Norris14 2:53.06

CAP 12Lillian Richards15 2:53.24

MER 12Annelies Ashmore16 2:56.71

MWR 12Jua Seo17 2:58.52

MNR 12Ava Frankcombe18 2:59.10

CAP 12Ava Corrigan19 2:59.93

MNR 12Emmalin Woodcroft20 3:00.12

DDR 12Zara Robertson21 3:00.67

NTH 12Maddison Searle22 3:00.91

NTH 12Sophie Orr23 3:07.21

NTH 12Charlotte Dale24 3:10.26

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X2:47.98

MNR 12Georgia Gray-Law--- DQ

SUN 12Reese Jackson--- DQ

 
Event 10  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:27.46 R Max Muggeridge (Sth C)2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 12Patrick Hao1 2:36.95

MWR 12Rafael Rubio2 2:40.18

MER 12Cormac Powell3 2:40.79

MNR 12Austin Li4 2:41.77

SCR 12Aratai Marsden5 2:42.29

SUN 12Oliver Isaac6 2:42.65

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks7 2:44.24

MER 12Austin Sun8 2:44.35

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov9 2:45.34

MNR 12Jett Steele10 2:47.10

DDR 12Douglas Plumb11 2:49.18

SCR 12Scott Lee12 2:49.42

MWR 12Harry Xue13 2:50.01

CAP 12Ralph Traeger14 2:51.03

CAP 12Judd Thomsen15 2:51.77

MER 12Matthew Li16 2:51.82

MWR 12Riley Leis17 2:52.11

MER 12Riley Schubach18 2:53.05

SCR 12Issac Sun19 2:53.43

PEN 12Luke Turner20 2:54.84

SCR 12Lachlan Davenport21 2:56.39

MWR 12Jasper Harding22 2:59.41

NTH 12Andrew Song23 2:59.69

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis24 2:59.89

 
Event 11  Girls 10-12 100 LC Metre Butterfly Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:51.50 R Holly Warn (S7) 301p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S191 1:27.76R 213

 
Event 12  Boys 10-12 100 LC Metre Butterfly Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:24.03 R Jay Dally  (S19) 175p23/03/2024

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S19--- DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:30.58 R South Coast A2015

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:31.21

ASUN2 2:31.68

ASCR3 2:33.66

AMWR4 2:37.20

AMNR5 2:37.50

BSCR6 2:37.56

BMER7 2:40.68

ACAP8 2:43.43

CMER9 2:44.54

BMNR10 2:45.46

CSCR11 2:47.50

ANTH12 2:48.24

BMWR13 2:50.53

BSUN14 2:52.67

APEN15 2:56.98

ASWR16 3:08.86

ADDR--- DQ

 
Event 14  Boys 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:27.57 R Metropolitan East Region26/03/2024

N Walker, L Guan, T McDonald, C Powell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:33.63

AMNR2 2:37.64
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(Event 14  Boys 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMWR3 2:38.46

BMNR4 2:42.05

BSCR5 2:45.52

ADDR6 2:45.90

ASUN7 2:47.67

BMER8 2:50.10

BMWR9 2:52.22

CSCR10 2:55.96

ANTH11 2:56.83

CMWR12 3:01.36

APEN13 3:02.05

ASWR14 3:09.90

BDDR15 3:11.85

ASCR--- DQ

 
Event 15  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:17.93 R South Coast A19/03/2018

I Hurd, K Dopson, A Monaghan, A Usher

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:21.80

AMNR2 2:26.97

ASCR3 2:27.35

BMER4 2:27.70

BSCR5 2:31.59

BMWR6 2:32.10

ASUN7 2:32.33

CMER8 2:34.06

APEN9 2:34.84

BSUN10 2:37.44

BMNR11 2:38.98

ADDR12 2:39.06

ACAP13 2:40.15

CMWR14 2:41.36

CSCR15 2:41.87

ANWR16 2:47.25

AWBR17 2:48.87

ASWR18 3:01.70

ANTH--- DQ

BDDR--- DQ

AMWR--- DQ

 
Event 16  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:17.35 R Metropolitan North23/03/2019

H Small, L McDonald, C Luo, R O'Toole

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:16.54R

BSCR2 2:23.53

AMWR3 2:23.78

ASCR4 2:26.14

BMER5 2:26.27

CMER6 2:26.52

CSCR7 2:27.98

BMWR8 2:28.07

ACAP9 2:28.98

AMNR10 2:30.28

BSUN11 2:32.56

BMNR12 2:36.69

AWBR13 2:37.82

CMWR14 2:38.42

ADDR15 2:41.63

ANTH16 2:43.10

ASWR17 2:55.23

ACOMBR--- DQ

APEN--- DQ

ASUN--- DQ

 
Event 17  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:10.07 R South Coast A26/03/2017

J Otto, J Desmond, D Cook, A Woodfield

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASUN1 2:10.81

ASCR2 2:12.33

AMNR3 2:12.76

AMWR4 2:15.26

BSCR5 2:17.90

AMER6 2:18.16

BMWR7 2:18.83

CSCR8 2:19.41

BSUN9 2:19.67

BMER10 2:20.63

ACAP11 2:22.43

BMNR12 2:22.67

CMER13 2:24.47

BCAP14 2:27.85

AWBR15 2:30.32

CMWR16 2:32.08

ADDR17 2:32.11

ANTH18 2:32.13

BDDR19 2:34.91

CCAP20 2:35.84

BNTH21 2:44.15

APEN22 2:45.01

ASWR23 2:53.29

 
Event 18  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:07.63 R South Coast A20/03/2016

L Treggiden, C Donovan, F McGregor, H Munro

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:08.70

ASCR2 2:10.30

AMNR3 2:11.26

AMWR4 2:11.68

ASUN5 2:16.14

BMWR6 2:18.66

BMNR7 2:19.02

BMER8 2:20.07

ADDR9 2:22.48

APEN10 2:22.49

CSCR11 2:24.99

CMWR12 2:25.69

CMER13 2:25.70

ANTH14 2:27.58

BSUN15 2:27.68

AWBR16 2:32.21
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(Event 18  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BNTH17 2:32.32

ASWR18 2:40.70

BCAP19 2:46.98

CDDR20 2:50.94

BSCR--- DQ

ACAP--- DQ

BDDR--- DQ

 
Event 19  Mixed 10-12 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay Multi-Class Multi Class

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASUN1 J2:53.42

ADDR2 J2:45.27

ACOMBR3 3:16.87

BCOMBR4 3:35.48

 
Event 20  Girls 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:12.62 R Sunshine Coast Region26/03/2023

A Barnes, L McWaters, A Small, L Costa

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:14.50

AMNR2 2:15.65

ASCR3 2:16.12

AMWR4 2:17.99

ASUN5 2:20.27

BSCR6 2:24.64

BMER7 2:24.76

ACAP8 2:25.86

CSCR9 2:27.18

ADDR10 2:28.76

CMER11 2:29.85

ANTH12 2:31.73

BSUN13 2:31.75

APEN14 2:34.51

ASWR15 2:46.54

BMWR--- DQ

 
Event 21  Boys 10 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:10.03 R South Coast A26/03/2017

L Beech, M Allars, K Byrne, M Kalogeropoulos

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:13.79

AMNR2 2:15.05

AMWR3 2:16.19

ASCR4 2:21.69

BMER5 2:26.18

ASUN6 2:27.13

BMWR7 2:29.21

ADDR8 2:31.06

ANTH9 2:33.31

CSCR10 2:36.71

APEN11 2:43.14

ASWR12 2:47.86

BDDR13 2:49.96

BSCR--- DQ

 
Event 22  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:01.77 R Metropolitan North23/03/2019

A McLean, C Cooke, E Wohlsen, M Schwarz

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMER1 2:06.01

ASCR2 2:06.43

AMNR3 2:07.16

AMWR4 2:08.04

ASUN5 2:10.50

BMER6 2:12.42

BMWR7 2:14.85

BSCR8 2:16.37

BSUN9 2:16.47

CMWR10 2:16.75

ACAP11 2:17.86

APEN12 2:18.07

CMER13 2:18.30

ADDR14 2:19.55

CSCR15 2:20.05

ANWR16 2:21.85

ANTH17 2:22.45

BNWR18 2:25.96

AWBR19 2:28.48

BDDR20 2:30.63

ASWR21 2:41.24

 
Event 23  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:01.21 R Met East A2015

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMWR1 2:01.76

AMER2 2:04.32

ASCR3 2:04.98

BMER*4 2:09.62

BSCR*4 2:09.62

ASUN6 2:09.78

BSUN7 2:10.98

AMNR8 2:12.44

CSCR9 2:14.27

BMWR10 2:18.28

ADDR11 2:18.37

AWBR12 2:22.30

CMWR13 2:24.18

ANTH14 2:24.93

APEN15 2:26.54

ASWR16 2:28.79

ACOMBR17 2:29.29

CMER--- DQ

ACAP--- DQ

 
Event 24  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:55.41 R South Coast Region23/03/2019

A Usher, I Hurd, E Dear, G Lea'Aetoa

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ASUN1 1:56.77

ASCR2 1:56.95

AMWR3 1:58.59

AMNR4 2:01.92

AMER5 2:02.52
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(Event 24  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BSUN6 2:04.72

BMER7 2:05.60

BSCR8 2:05.63

ACAP9 2:05.91

CMER10 2:08.03

CSCR11 2:08.50

ADDR12 2:09.69

BMWR13 2:10.44

AWBR14 2:10.48

ANTH15 2:11.78

BCAP16 2:12.16

CMWR17 2:15.94

CCAP18 2:16.05

APEN19 2:18.05

BDDR20 2:18.14

BNTH21 2:26.26

ASWR22 2:29.37

 
Event 25  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Metre Freestyle Relay

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:52.69 R Metropolitan North23/03/2025

R Woolford, B Tiyapanjanit, C Winter, W Mayers

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMNR1 1:56.54

AMER2 1:57.07

ASCR3 1:57.13

BMWR4 2:00.94

AMWR5 2:01.87

ASUN6 2:01.98

CSCR7 2:03.54

CMER8 2:04.63

BMER9 2:05.17

BSCR10 2:06.13

ANTH11 2:06.67

ADDR12 2:06.70

ACAP13 2:09.05

BSUN14 2:11.82

CMWR15 2:12.74

BDDR16 2:14.72

BNTH17 2:17.24

BCAP18 2:17.60

AWBR19 2:18.49

ASWR20 2:20.13

CDDR21 2:22.52

APEN--- DQ

 
Event 26  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:29.41 R Amelia Cescotto (Mw)21/03/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel1 2:41.30

WBR 12Gabriella Price2 2:42.15

MER 12Sophie Woolfe3 2:44.06

MWR 12Jua Seo4 2:48.63

MNR 12Emmalin Woodcroft5 2:50.14

CAP 12Matilda Stewart6 2:55.23

SCR 12Harper Hannett7 2:57.45

MNR 12Andrea Cartwright8 2:57.85

SCR 12Annie Talbot9 3:01.09

MER 12Caitlyn Bailey10 3:18.86

CAP 12Ava Corrigan--- DQ

 
Event 27  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:27.55 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)21/03/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MNR 12Jett Steele1 2:43.11

CAP 12Judd Thomsen2 2:47.32

MNR 12Tasi Ioapo3 2:49.77

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis4 2:51.41

SCR 12Noah Grant5 2:51.88

CAP 12Jai Rasink6 2:52.99

SCR 12Conor Caulfield7 2:59.22

MWR 12Oliver Sankey8 3:01.44

MWR 12Blair Haynes9 3:06.98

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi--- DQ

 
Event 28  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre IM Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 3:38.48 R Holly Warn (Sm7) 458p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain SM191 3:08.15R 258

 
Event 29  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre IM Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 4:10.61 R Sebastian Smith (Sm9) 146p24/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan SM191 3:30.93R 135

 
Event 30  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:09.11 R Sophia Williams (Sc)2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 1:10.38

MER 10Savannah Faunt2 1:10.77

MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft3 1:11.58

MNR 10Lily Rome4 1:11.65

NTH 10Kensi Hanson5 1:14.19

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan6 1:14.88

MWR 10Leah Wang7 1:15.18

SCR 10Mimi Swan8 1:15.20

SCR 10Indiana Stephen9 1:15.31

SUN 10Madonna Power10 1:16.24

 
Event 30  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:09.11 R Sophia Williams (Sc)2013

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft1 1:11.01 q

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 1:11.17 q

MNR 10Lily Rome3 1:12.24 q

MER 10Savannah Faunt4 1:13.01 q

NTH 10Kensi Hanson5 1:14.01 q

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan6 1:14.83 q

MWR 10Leah Wang7 1:15.18 q

SCR 10Indiana Stephen8 1:15.65 q

SUN 10Madonna Power9 1:16.08 q

SCR 10Mimi Swan10 1:16.67 q

MER 10Evie Ferguson11 1:16.69

MNR 10Isabella Huang12 1:16.93
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle)

Age   TeamName

SCR 10Kendall Rose13 1:16.94

MER 10Lena Mer0214 1:17.50

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson15 1:17.97

DDR 10Ava Nicholls16 1:18.40

SUN 10Zoe Barlow17 1:18.41

MNR 10Georgia Skerman18 1:18.57

MWR 10Evie Cole19 1:19.20

MWR 10Georgia Price20 1:19.58

MER 10Alina Shighen21 1:19.83

SCR 10Pippa Walton22 1:21.58

MER 10Minnie Wannell23 1:21.62

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman24 1:21.76

CAP 10Sydnee Gibbons25 1:22.54

SCR 10Ayla Whittle*26 1:23.76

SUN 10Pippa Tronc*26 1:23.76

DDR 10Amity Carter28 1:24.61

NTH 10Alissa Delaney29 1:25.37

 
Event 31  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:07.30 R Thomas Neill (Mw)2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:09.42

MER 10Lawrence Wang2 1:10.83

MER 10Asher Li3 1:11.56

MNR 10Jack Petrie4 1:13.41

SCR 10Owen Khatshen5 1:13.79

MNR 10Jack Keenan6 1:13.97

MNR 10Tom English7 1:15.35

CAP 10Micah Browne8 1:16.30

MER 10Jack Noble9 1:17.47

MER 10Ryker Bang10 1:17.78

 
Event 31  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:07.30 R Thomas Neill (Mw)2012

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:09.51 q

MER 10Asher Li2 1:13.50 q

MNR 10Jack Petrie3 1:14.18 q

MER 10Lawrence Wang4 1:14.65 q

MNR 10Jack Keenan5 1:14.91 q

SCR 10Owen Khatshen6 1:15.02 q

CAP 10Micah Browne7 1:15.70 q

MER 10Jack Noble8 1:15.82 q

MNR 10Tom English9 1:16.19 q

MER 10Ryker Bang10 1:17.18 q

NTH 10Lucas Korosec11 1:17.30

SCR 10Archer Quinn12 1:18.39

SCR 10Jackson Marchant13 1:19.03

MWR 10Jack Sankey14 1:19.14

SUN 10Xavier Clarke15 1:19.64

MNR 10Sebastian Cox16 1:20.28

MWR 10Ari Groves17 1:20.29

MWR 10Harrison Cameron18 1:21.13

PEN 10Finn Cockrem19 1:21.21

MNR 10William Woods20 1:21.53

MER 10Joshua Lechowski21 1:21.70

MWR 10Jordan Zhang22 1:22.18

SCR 10Zach Agahari23 1:22.25

SCR 10Jack Fritsch24 1:22.68

PEN 10Nash Murphy25 1:24.29

SWR 10Hugo Offner26 1:24.77

 
Event 32  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:04.22 R Mia Jenkins (Sc)2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 1:07.28

MNR 11Marley RyanDale2 1:07.44

MWR 11Macy Burling3 1:08.06

MER 11Alice Spooner4 1:08.14

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring5 1:09.25

MWR 11Isabella Zhang6 1:09.29

MER 11Julian Fuimaono7 1:10.05

MER 11Charlotte Speed8 1:11.31

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare9 1:11.34

MNR 11Lily Case10 1:12.76

 
Event 32  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:04.22 R Mia Jenkins (Sc)2012

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 1:07.81 q

MER 11Alice Spooner2 1:09.19 q

MWR 11Macy Burling3 1:09.63 q

MNR 11Marley RyanDale4 1:09.87 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang5 1:09.90 q

MER 11Julian Fuimaono6 1:10.54 q

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring7 1:11.01 q

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare8 1:11.41 q

MER 11Charlotte Speed9 1:11.65 q

MNR 11Lily Case10 1:11.68 q

PEN 11Quinn Savage11 1:11.71

MNR 11Francesca Icss12 1:12.13

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull13 1:12.23

SCR 11Ayami Paguti14 1:12.31

MER 11Claire Carmody15 1:12.68

MWR 11Autumn Podolak16 1:12.74

SUN 11Anya Pilcher17 1:13.06

MWR 11Mila Hogan18 1:13.75

SUN 11Imogen Hickey19 1:13.94

MWR 11Scarlett Pham20 1:14.07

SUN 11Ines George21 1:14.36

MNR 11Lexie Field22 1:14.55

MER 11Lena Wiele23 1:14.89

DDR 11Adeline Martin24 1:15.17

NWR 11Brydee Gresham25 1:15.28

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden26 1:15.30

SUN 11Maddie Crosby27 1:15.68

CAP 11Tylah Geary28 1:16.05

SCR 11Kaia Hill29 1:16.24
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea30 1:16.43

NTH 11Mahli McShane31 1:16.46

SUN 11Kristin Watson32 1:17.25

SUN 11Tuuli Te Kloot33 1:17.49

NWR 11Billie Lillyman34 1:17.72

CAP 11Frances Melrose35 1:17.98

WBR 11Tia Hamawand36 1:19.06

DDR 11Poppy Johnston37 1:19.09

CAP 11Harper Miles38 1:19.50

NWR 11Reagan Fox39 1:19.52

NTH 11Ellanah Searle40 1:22.56

 
Event 33  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:03.07 R Matt Schafer (Sth C)24/03/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 11Henry McAully1 1:05.70

SUN 11Stellan Vella2 1:06.81

SCR 11Carter Taylor3 1:06.85

CAP 11Hunter Mulry4 1:06.95

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick5 1:07.30

SCR 11Keenan Ries6 1:09.03

CAP 11Jack Williams7 1:09.06

MER 11Isaac Guo8 1:09.29

MWR 11Jonathan Li9 1:09.63

MER 11Oliver Mosch10 1:10.90

 
Event 33  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:03.07 R Matt Schafer (Sth C)24/03/2019

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 11Henry McAully1 1:05.98 q

SCR 11Carter Taylor2 1:06.94 q

CAP 11Hunter Mulry3 1:07.18 q

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick4 1:08.23 q

SUN 11Stellan Vella5 1:08.74 q

MER 11Oliver Mosch6 1:09.16 q

SCR 11Keenan Ries*7 1:09.57 q

CAP 11Jack Williams*7 1:09.57 q

MER 11Isaac Guo9 1:09.58 q

MWR 11Jonathan Li10 1:09.77 q

MER 11Sydney Strudwick11 1:09.97

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly12 1:10.21

PEN 11Brock Habgood13 1:10.37

MWR 11Clay Yang14 1:10.65

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday15 1:10.87

MNR 11Ethan Schablon16 1:10.96

MWR 11Noah MacDonald17 1:11.09

SCR 11Lachlan Rose18 1:11.12

MNR 11Angus Moroney19 1:11.27

NTH 11Miller Eaves20 1:11.54

SUN 11Makai Lonergan21 1:12.09

MWR 11Hugo Pisani22 1:12.41

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi23 1:12.42

SUN 11Luca Mulligan24 1:13.50

CAP 11Xavier Saxby25 1:14.03

MNR 11Cohen Schodel26 1:14.87

SUN 11Jacob Park27 1:15.15

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor28 1:16.22

SUN 11Beau Harrison29 1:16.61

DDR 11Cooper Howse30 1:18.99

SCR 11James Ferguson31 1:19.05

DDR 11Sam Scudamore32 1:19.62

WBR 11Lukas Steiner33 1:20.33

MNR 11Finn Sheehan34 1:20.59

SWR 11Tyler Arnell35 1:23.62

NTH 11Zane Clayworth36 1:23.81

NTH 11Edward Sibley-Walsh37 1:23.82

MER 11Edward Jansen--- DQ

 
Event 34  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:01.05 R Mya Harris27/03/2023

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:00.92R

MWR 12Ella Gill2 1:02.82

SCR 12Amelie Simoes3 1:03.11

MNR 12Emily Jiang4 1:04.52

MWR 12Alycia Saunders5 1:04.83

MWR 12Astrid Langi6 1:05.82

SCR 12Grace Grigg7 1:06.97

MER 12Payton Leo8 1:07.18

SUN 12Reese Jackson9 1:07.91

SCR 12Amelia Eddy10 1:08.91

 
Event 34  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:01.05 R Mya Harris27/03/2023

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:00.89R q

SCR 12Amelie Simoes2 1:03.71 q

MWR 12Ella Gill3 1:04.67 q

MNR 12Emily Jiang4 1:05.58 q

MWR 12Alycia Saunders5 1:05.67 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson6 1:05.81 q

SCR 12Grace Grigg7 1:06.17 q

MWR 12Astrid Langi8 1:06.39 q

MER 12Payton Leo9 1:06.74 q

SCR 12Amelia Eddy10 1:06.85 q

WBR 12Gabriella Price11 1:07.54

MER 12Edie Cudmore12 1:07.82

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel13 1:08.28

SUN 12Grace Candy14 1:08.43

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin15 1:08.48

MER 12Ivy Blanchard16 1:08.49

CAP 12Lillian Richards17 1:08.66

SCR 12Evie Snow18 1:08.75

MWR 12Zoe Aylward19 1:09.07

SUN 12Lantana Knight20 1:09.27

SCR 12Kimia Shayesteh21 1:09.30

MER 12Charlotte Dunne22 1:09.44

MNR 12Addison Norris23 1:09.87
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CAP 12Emily Burgess24 1:09.99

CAP 12Layla Saville*25 1:10.45

NTH 12Maddison Searle*25 1:10.45

CAP 12Matilda Stewart27 1:10.63

DDR 12Zara Robertson28 1:10.80

MNR 12Ava Frankcombe29 1:11.02

CAP 12Bethany Miles30 1:11.48

MER 12Angela Hu31 1:11.67

MNR 12Andrea Cartwright32 1:12.13

NTH 12Sophie Orr33 1:12.31

MWR 12Abrielle Reynolds34 1:12.66

DDR 12Madison Conwell35 1:13.82

WBR 12Koinonia Lau36 1:13.91

NTH 12Charlotte Dale37 1:14.45

WBR 12Jessica Steiner38 1:15.49

PEN 12Zoe Andersen39 1:16.05

PEN 12Eva Salleras40 1:16.81

 
Event 35  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 59.55 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SCR 12Reuben Bambry1 1:01.42

SCR 12Declan Harth2 1:02.04

MER 12Tommy McDonald3 1:02.58

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks4 1:03.31

MER 12Jeremy Bunin5 1:04.28

MWR 12Patrick Hao6 1:04.94

MWR 12Rafael Rubio7 1:06.54

MNR 12Eason Chueh8 1:06.63

MWR 12Leon Reynolds9 1:07.31

SCR 12Yushin Sakurai10 1:07.35

 
Event 35  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 59.55 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 12Declan Harth1 1:02.29 q

SCR 12Reuben Bambry2 1:03.07 q

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks3 1:04.04 q

MWR 12Patrick Hao4 1:04.44 q

SCR 12Yushin Sakurai5 1:04.62 q

MER 12Tommy McDonald6 1:04.64 q

MER 12Jeremy Bunin7 1:04.66 q

MNR 12Eason Chueh8 1:05.28 q

MER 12Cormac Powell9 1:05.29 q

MWR 12Rafael Rubio10 1:05.82 q

MWR 12Leon Reynolds11 1:05.98

SUN 12Oliver Isaac12 1:06.05

MWR 12Oscar Carey13 1:06.43

MWR 12Jake MacDonald14 1:07.61

MER 12Austin Sun15 1:07.65

SCR 12Oliver Couper16 1:07.75

SCR 12Harry Walton17 1:08.26

PEN 12Luke Turner18 1:09.06

PEN 12Archer Fontaine*19 1:09.14

MER 12Finn Casey*19 1:09.14

SUN 12Harry Messina21 1:09.49

MNR 12Archie McMutrie22 1:10.10

NTH 12Tom Andrews23 1:10.34

MNR 12Ari Ludwig24 1:10.41

CAP 12Ralph Traeger25 1:10.68

CAP 12Elijah Simeon26 1:10.82

DDR 12Edward McAuley27 1:10.92

CAP 12Judd Thomsen28 1:11.27

NTH 12Harris Delac29 1:11.43

NTH 12Andrew Song30 1:11.63

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis31 1:11.77

DDR 12Hugo Weedon*32 1:11.86

PEN 12Ronnie Reece*32 1:11.86

DDR 12Jakob Elgayar34 1:11.90

NTH 12Lewis Bonato35 1:11.93

CAP 12Jai Rasink36 1:11.98

DDR 12Joelan Harvey37 1:12.91

NTH 12Leo Curtin38 1:13.00

CAP 12Hamish Curtis39 1:14.33

DDR 12Fynn Perina40 1:14.68

SWR 12Archie Hendriksen41 1:16.27

WBR 12Steven Harvey42 1:16.48

SWR 12Darcy Towns43 1:20.44

SUN 12Harry Tett--- DQ

 
Event 36  Girls 10-12 50 LC Metre Butterfly Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 46.90 R Holly Warn (S7) 375p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 38.43R 345

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S192 37.09R 245

SCR 11%Emma Steele S143 54.12 152

SUN 10%Elsie Lawson S154 53.09 139

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S195 47.34 118

SUN 12%Willow Anderson S19--- DQ

 
Event 37  Boys 10-12 50 LC Metre Butterfly Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.56 R Jay Daly (S19) 211p3/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S191 45.34 102

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S192 52.42 66

DDR 12%Benji Brown S193 52.99 64

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell S84 1:25.40 29

 
Event 38  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.31 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 10Ruiya Zhang1 34.28

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 34.41

SCR 10Kendall Rose3 35.11

MER 10Savannah Faunt4 35.69

NTH 10Kensi Hanson5 35.98

SUN 10Madonna Power6 36.89

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman7 38.29

SCR 10Indiana Stephen8 38.72

MER 10Megan He9 39.11

SCR 10Ella Drury10 40.56
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results
 
Event 38  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.31 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 10Ruiya Zhang1 34.90 q

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 35.21 q

MER 10Savannah Faunt3 35.68 q

NTH 10Kensi Hanson4 36.14 q

SCR 10Kendall Rose5 36.23 q

SUN 10Madonna Power6 36.89 q

SCR 10Indiana Stephen7 38.11 q

MER 10Megan He8 38.83 q

MNR 10Lily Rome9 39.25 q

SCR 10Ella Drury10 39.49 q

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman11 39.50

SCR 10Isla Ryan12 39.57

MNR 10Ava Hanlin13 39.81

SCR 10Mimi Swan14 40.43

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson15 40.47

MER 10Sofia Zgrajewski16 40.99

SUN 10Lily Collins17 41.50

DDR 10Ava Nicholls18 41.61

MNR 10Zara Rebgetz19 41.67

MER 10Annabelle Landers20 41.86

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan21 42.36

MNR 10Sophie Seekamp22 42.52

MWR 10Nami Ikoma23 42.62

MER 10Chloe White24 42.66

DDR 10Iyla Cubby*25 42.75

SUN 10Zoe Barlow*25 42.75

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman27 42.85

PEN 10Holly Crumpton28 43.61

DDR 10Annabelle Gibbs29 43.86

PEN 10Meria Yokoyama30 44.12

DDR 10Amity Carter31 44.72

 
Event 39  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 32.54 R Harrison Turner (Mn)2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
DDR 10Flynn Loch1 34.02

CAP 10Owen Basnet2 35.89

MNR 10Thomas Lindner3 36.11

SCR 10Owen Khatshen4 36.21

MNR 10Jack Petrie5 36.23

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes6 36.56

MER 10Asher Li7 36.65

MNR 10Tom English8 36.84

SCR 10Finn Danagher9 36.93

MER 10Jack Noble10 38.54

 
Event 39  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 32.54 R Harrison Turner (Mn)2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DDR 10Flynn Loch1 34.82 q

CAP 10Owen Basnet2 36.06 q

MNR 10Jack Petrie3 36.27 q

MNR 10Thomas Lindner4 36.96 q

MER 10Asher Li5 37.10 q

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes6 37.24 q

SCR 10Owen Khatshen7 37.27 q

SCR 10Finn Danagher8 37.30 q

MNR 10Tom English9 37.81 q

MER 10Jack Noble10 37.98 q

CAP 10Micah Browne11 38.78

SUN 10Xavier Clarke12 39.74

MER 10Joshua Lechowski13 39.84

SCR 10Jackson Marchant14 40.44

SCR 10Harrison Holland15 40.50

SUN 10Eric Cannon16 40.52

PEN 10Nash Murphy17 40.71

MWR 10Jordan Zhang18 40.81

MER 10Lawrence Wang19 40.95

MNR 10Sebastian Cox20 41.07

MER 10Jack Pound21 41.08

NTH 10Sanay Dash22 41.72

NTH 10Lucas Korosec23 42.22

SUN 10William Kemp24 42.37

DDR 10Lincoln Grover25 42.76

SUN 10Theo Munge26 43.07

SCR 10Ash Hardy27 43.41

MNR 10William Woods28 43.43

MWR 10Ari Groves29 43.76

MWR 10Brett Algie30 44.61

PEN 10Finn Cockrem31 44.82

NTH 10Jacob Sibley-Walsh32 44.94

 
Event 40  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.27 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 32.83

MWR 11Isabella Zhang2 33.66

MER 11Alice Spooner3 33.90

SCR 11Ayami Paguti4 34.16

PEN 11Quinn Savage5 34.32

MER 11Yena Jung6 34.37

MNR 11Madison Seekamp7 34.40

MWR 11Macy Burling8 34.59

SUN 11Ines George9 34.81

MWR 11Scarlett Pham10 35.08

 
Event 40  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.27 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2016

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 32.86 q

MER 11Alice Spooner2 34.42 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang3 34.45 q

MWR 11Macy Burling4 34.63 q

MER 11Yena Jung5 34.71 q

MNR 11Madison Seekamp6 34.87 q
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

PEN 11Quinn Savage7 35.08 q

MWR 11Scarlett Pham8 35.17 q

SCR 11Ayami Paguti9 35.34 q

SUN 11Ines George10 35.41 q

MER 11Ava Elliot11 35.44

MER 11Julian Fuimaono12 35.56

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring13 35.63

CAP 11Tylah Geary14 35.73

MWR 11Skye Trio15 35.82

MWR 11Amelia Bradley16 36.00

MER 11Holly Lewis17 36.02

SCR 11Scarlett Zhong18 36.46

DDR 11Adeline Martin19 36.95

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull20 37.47

SUN 11Sophia Morris21 37.51

MNR 11Marley RyanDale22 37.69

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden23 38.08

MNR 11Aoife Bakhbakhi24 38.10

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea25 38.51

MNR 11Maya Hegde26 38.58

NTH 11Ellanah Searle27 38.72

SUN 11Leah Fullerton28 38.74

CAP 11Frances Melrose29 39.15

NTH 11Mahli McShane30 39.41

WBR 11Greta Ing31 39.59

SCR 11Dakota Jesberg*32 39.80

DDR 11Hayley Allan*32 39.80

SUN 11Kristin Watson34 39.91

DDR 11Sarah Heales35 40.91

NWR 11Billie Lillyman36 41.00

PEN 11Amy Hoskins37 41.24

DDR 11Lucy Illing38 42.08

CAP 11Harper Miles39 42.19

NWR 11Reagan Fox40 42.60

WBR 11Tia Hamawand41 45.09

NTH 11Grace Curtin42 45.65

DDR 11Poppy Johnston43 46.76

SUN 11Willow Davies--- DQ

NTH 11Maeve Dichiera--- DQ

 
Event 41  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.25 R Jeffrey English (Mw)1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SCR 11James Ferguson1 32.86

MER 11Edward Jansen2 33.04

MWR 11Jackson Jiang3 33.13

MER 11Minjun Ju4 33.45

MWR 11Henry McAully5 33.93

MER 11Oliver Mosch6 34.06

SCR 11Krue O'Dwyer7 34.09

SCR 11Carter Taylor8 34.31

MER 11Franco Harrison9 34.70

PEN 11Brock Habgood10 34.88

 
Event 41  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.25 R Jeffrey English (Mw)1989

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 11Jackson Jiang1 32.73 q

MER 11Edward Jansen2 33.29 q

SCR 11James Ferguson3 33.46 q

MWR 11Henry McAully4 33.84 q

MER 11Minjun Ju5 34.32 q

SCR 11Krue O'Dwyer6 34.38 q

MER 11Oliver Mosch7 34.44 q

SCR 11Carter Taylor8 34.49 q

PEN 11Brock Habgood9 34.53 q

MER 11Franco Harrison10 34.66 q

MWR 11Noah MacDonald11 34.69

SUN 11James Fruscalzo12 34.89

SCR 11Noel Guga13 35.03

CAP 11Hunter Mulry14 35.35

MNR 11Ethan Schablon15 35.55

MER 11Sydney Strudwick16 35.58

SCR 11Lachlan Rose17 35.77

MWR 11Jonathan Li18 35.78

SCR 11Bailey Sharman19 36.00

CAP 11Jack Williams20 36.38

MNR 11Jude VanTonder21 36.47

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly22 36.54

SUN 11Tristan Vella23 36.86

MNR 11Cohen Schodel24 37.06

SUN 11Jacob Park25 37.65

SUN 11Luca Mulligan26 37.77

SUN 11Ryan Quinlan27 38.21

NTH 11Miller Eaves28 38.26

MWR 11Clay Yang29 38.62

WBR 11Rory Russell30 39.36

CAP 11Xavier Saxby31 39.48

MNR 11Cooper Quinn32 39.69

DDR 11Sam Scudamore33 39.87

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi34 40.32

NTH 11Zane Clayworth35 40.46

DDR 11Cooper Howse36 41.16

DDR 11George Stephens37 41.96

NTH 11Edward Sibley-Walsh38 42.36

WBR 11Lachlan Fossey39 43.55

 
Event 42  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.57 R Annika Silvester (Me)2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 29.74

SCR 12Chloe Steele2 30.98

SUN 12Reese Jackson3 31.18

SCR 12Grace Grigg4 31.43

SCR 12Amelie Simoes5 31.91

MER 12Edie Cudmore6 32.35

MWR 12Ella Seo7 32.65

MER 12Payton Leo8 32.86
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

Finals ...   (Event 42  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MER 12Rachel Kim9 33.68

SCR 12Martina Alvarez-Calderon10 34.01

 
Event 42  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.57 R Annika Silvester (Me)2022

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 30.10 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson2 31.63 q

SCR 12Chloe Steele3 31.69 q

SCR 12Grace Grigg4 31.81 q

SCR 12Amelie Simoes5 31.90 q

MWR 12Ella Seo6 32.59 q

MER 12Edie Cudmore7 32.81 q

MER 12Payton Leo8 32.99 q

MER 12Rachel Kim9 33.16 q

SCR 12Martina Alvarez-Calderon10 33.35 q

MER 12Sophie Woolfe11 33.39

MER 12Ivy Blanchard12 33.49

MNR 12Claire Gregory13 33.98

SUN 12Ava Rigby14 34.19

SCR 12Edie Ferronato15 34.20

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin16 34.25

MWR 12Zoe Aylward17 34.28

CAP 12Matilda Stewart18 34.52

DDR 12Reeva Coutts19 34.61

CAP 12Layla Saville20 34.63

CAP 12Ellie Sutton21 34.94

SUN 12Grace Candy22 34.97

MNR 12Emily Waugh23 35.04

MNR 12Darcy Brown24 35.09

SUN 12Emjay Elliott25 35.12

MNR 12Penny Appleby26 35.72

MWR 12Courtney Buttery27 35.88

MWR 12Ruilin Zhao28 36.18

CAP 12Estelle Pearce29 36.23

CAP 12Lillian Richards30 36.25

NTH 12Maddison Searle31 36.32

MWR 12Ariya Talic32 36.40

WBR 12Koinonia Lau33 36.72

DDR 12Zara Robertson34 36.88

NTH 12Taylor Chapman35 37.36

NTH 12Mackenzie Bennett36 37.70

NTH 12Sophie Orr37 38.80

DDR 12Aubree Saunders38 38.87

NTH 12Charlotte Dale39 39.28

DDR 12Lily Earixon40 40.34

SWR 12Grace Sullivan41 40.40

NWR 12Makaddi Warren42 41.07

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X32.15

WBR 12Gabriella Price--- DQ

 
Event 43  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.07 R Patrick Clarke (Mn)2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 12Patrick Hao1 31.09

SCR 12Yushin Sakurai2 31.50

MER 12Cormac Powell3 31.88

SCR 12Declan Harth4 31.90

MWR 12Jake MacDonald5 31.95

SCR 12Aratai Marsden6 32.45

MNR 12Tasi Ioapo7 32.87

SUN 12Oliver Isaac8 32.99

MER 12Jeremy Bunin9 33.17

MNR 12Eason Chueh10 33.69

 
Event 43  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.07 R Patrick Clarke (Mn)2016

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 12Yushin Sakurai1 31.23 q

MWR 12Patrick Hao2 31.34 q

SCR 12Declan Harth3 31.97 q

MER 12Cormac Powell4 32.30 q

MWR 12Jake MacDonald5 32.35 q

SCR 12Aratai Marsden6 32.53 q

SUN 12Oliver Isaac7 32.85 q

MNR 12Tasi Ioapo8 32.96 q

MER 12Jeremy Bunin9 33.06 q

MNR 12Eason Chueh10 33.07 q

SCR 12Liam Sullivan11 33.16

MNR 12Jett Steele12 33.21

SCR 12Connor Daft13 33.53

MWR 12Riley Leis14 33.57

PEN 12Luke Turner15 33.58

MWR 12Oscar Carey16 33.60

MER 12Gabriel Faunt17 33.80

MWR 12Leon Reynolds18 33.91

MNR 12Lucas Ren19 34.00

SUN 12Harry Messina20 34.18

CAP 12Ralph Traeger21 34.22

DDR 12Douglas Plumb22 34.55

MER 12Harry Edwards23 35.01

DDR 12Edward McAuley24 35.11

NTH 12Harrison Butler25 35.17

CAP 12Elijah Simeon26 35.79

MER 12Finn Casey27 35.81

WBR 12Jett Irvine28 36.74

SUN 12Elias Kerkdijk29 36.86

DDR 12Ashton Snelling30 37.00

NTH 12Andrew Song31 37.02

SUN 12Xavier Sarsfield32 37.09

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis33 37.20

CAP 12Zavier Collins34 37.29

NTH 12Alexander Trefz35 37.42

DDR 12Hugo Weedon36 37.68

PEN 12Archer Fontaine37 37.94
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 43  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

DDR 12Jim Jekyll38 37.98

NTH 12Harris Delac39 38.79

SWR 12Darcy Towns40 39.03

CAP 12Judd Thomsen41 39.37

 
Event 44  Girls 10-12 100 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:54.84 R Lilly-Anne Gould (Sb14) 253p2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain SB191 1:39.82R 227

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers SB192 1:59.21 133

 
Event 45  Boys 10-12 100 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:01.14 R Robert Yates (Sb16) 182p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan SB191 1:56.85R 99

DDR 12%Benji Brown SB192 2:08.03 75

SUN 11%Dominic Evans SB193 2:23.43 53

 
Event 46  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:30.37 R Willow Wilkes (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 1:31.65

MNR 10Lily Rome2 1:33.02

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman3 1:34.58

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson4 1:35.23

SCR 10Ella Drury5 1:36.09

MER 10Lilli Chu6 1:39.04

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor7 1:40.76

MWR 10Leah Wang8 1:41.41

MER 10Olivia Harvey9 1:41.53

MER 10Evie Ferguson10 1:44.30

 
Event 46  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:30.37 R Willow Wilkes (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MNR 10Lily Rome1 1:33.62 q

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 1:34.63 q

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman3 1:35.05 q

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson4 1:35.59 q

SCR 10Ella Drury5 1:36.35 q

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor6 1:39.83 q

MER 10Olivia Harvey7 1:40.36 q

MER 10Evie Ferguson8 1:42.28 q

MWR 10Leah Wang*9 1:42.45 q

MER 10Lilli Chu*9 1:42.45 q

MER 10Ruby Asgari11 1:42.64

SCR 10Kendall Rose12 1:42.90

MNR 10Louise Jiew13 1:43.58

DDR 10Ava Nicholls14 1:43.80

NTH 10Eleanor Milford15 1:44.05

MNR 10Courtney Lawless16 1:45.19

SUN 10Brianna Sullivan17 1:45.67

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan18 1:45.91

MWR 10Evie Cole19 1:46.11

CAP 10Lakely Goltz20 1:46.20

MNR 10Isabella Huang21 1:46.76

SCR 10Isla Ryan22 1:46.88

MER 10Annabelle Landers23 1:47.14

PEN 10Meria Yokoyama24 1:47.75

SCR 10Hannah McGettigan25 1:47.98

NTH 10Alissa Delaney26 1:48.05

PEN 10Holly Crumpton*27 1:48.28

SUN 10Pippa Tronc*27 1:48.28

DDR 10Annabelle Gibbs29 1:50.95

 
Event 47  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:26.54 R Macson Cottle (Wb)2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MNR 10Thomas Lindner1 1:34.00

CAP 10Owen Basnet2 1:34.88

MER 10Asher Li3 1:35.80

DDR 10Flynn Loch4 1:36.62

NTH 10Lucas Korosec5 1:40.71

SCR 10Finn Danagher6 1:41.11

SCR 10Elijah Rankin7 1:41.52

MNR 10Bjorn Fraser8 1:42.05

MWR 10Jordan Zhang9 1:42.32

MER 10Joshua Lechowski10 1:46.86

 
Event 47  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:26.54 R Macson Cottle (Wb)2012

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MNR 10Thomas Lindner1 1:36.57 q

MER 10Asher Li2 1:38.02 q

CAP 10Owen Basnet3 1:39.73 q

DDR 10Flynn Loch4 1:39.78 q

SCR 10Finn Danagher5 1:41.06 q

NTH 10Lucas Korosec6 1:41.30 q

SCR 10Elijah Rankin7 1:41.78 q

MNR 10Bjorn Fraser8 1:41.83 q

MER 10Joshua Lechowski9 1:43.41 q

MWR 10Jordan Zhang10 1:44.36 q

SCR 10Jackson Marchant11 1:44.71

MNR 10Alonso Rueda Rodriguez12 1:46.02

DDR 10Alexander Barton13 1:50.43

MNR 10William Woods14 1:50.64

WBR 10Jack Austin15 1:52.84

MWR 10Harrison Cameron16 1:53.12

CAP 10Micah Browne17 1:58.74

 
Event 48  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:22.21 R Ella Seo24/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SCR 11Scarlett Zhong1 1:28.27

WBR 11Greta Ing2 1:29.50

MWR 11Isabella Zhang3 1:31.06

SCR 11Grace Proctor4 1:31.86

MWR 11Scarlett Pham5 1:32.01
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Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

Finals ...   (Event 48  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MNR 11Imogen Simpson6 1:32.43

SUN 11Kristin Watson7 1:33.16

SUN 11Sophia Morris8 1:33.46

CAP 11Jaime Liu9 1:33.85

MER 11Julia Tran10 1:34.38

 
Event 48  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:22.21 R Ella Seo24/03/2025

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 11Scarlett Zhong1 1:29.42 q

WBR 11Greta Ing2 1:30.45 q

SCR 11Grace Proctor3 1:30.88 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang4 1:31.07 q

MWR 11Scarlett Pham5 1:33.20 q

SUN 11Sophia Morris6 1:33.68 q

MNR 11Imogen Simpson7 1:33.87 q

SUN 11Kristin Watson8 1:34.49 q

MER 11Julia Tran9 1:34.57 q

CAP 11Jaime Liu10 1:35.79 q

NTH 11Mahli McShane11 1:36.11

MWR 11Heidi Sanday12 1:36.46

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden13 1:36.62

MNR 11Mia Rueda Rodriguez14 1:36.88

MWR 11Eila Buchanan15 1:37.55

MNR 11Layla Johnson16 1:37.70

MER 11Victoria Donald17 1:38.10

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare18 1:38.12

MNR 11Stella Gleeson19 1:38.37

MER 11Jacinda Hu20 1:38.97

MWR 11Mila Hogan21 1:39.86

DDR 11Adeline Martin22 1:40.28

PEN 11Jorja Piccolo23 1:41.07

PEN 11Sofia Jaron24 1:41.20

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea25 1:41.68

MER 11Katinka Tranter26 1:42.19

SCR 11Scarlett Hasselle27 1:43.18

SCR 11Amber Baulch28 1:43.33

DDR 11Hayley Allan29 1:43.69

SUN 11Gemma Carey30 1:43.92

NTH 11Grace Curtin31 1:43.98

SCR 11Charlotte Burns32 1:45.87

NWR 11Brydee Gresham33 1:46.11

MER 11Charlotte Welldon34 1:46.60

 
Event 49  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:22.05 R Thomas Neill (Mw)2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick1 1:24.11

PEN 11Brock Habgood2 1:26.22

MER 11Aiden Kim3 1:27.29

WBR 11Rory Russell4 1:29.22

CAP 11Jack Williams5 1:29.64

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly6 1:32.52

MWR 11Jonathan Li7 1:32.92

MWR 11Hugo Pisani8 1:33.24

MER 11Evan Zhao9 1:34.17

MWR 11Oliver Cole10 1:36.07

 
Event 49  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:22.05 R Thomas Neill (Mw)2013

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PEN 11Brock Habgood1 1:25.87 q

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick2 1:26.05 q

MER 11Aiden Kim3 1:28.45 q

CAP 11Jack Williams4 1:28.98 q

WBR 11Rory Russell5 1:31.73 q

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly6 1:32.58 q

MWR 11Jonathan Li7 1:32.87 q

MER 11Evan Zhao8 1:33.23 q

MWR 11Hugo Pisani9 1:33.47 q

MWR 11Oliver Cole10 1:34.84 q

MWR 11Ragen Sugiyama11 1:35.05

MER 11Samuel Liu12 1:35.09

SCR 11Keenan Ries13 1:35.82

MNR 11Angus Moroney14 1:35.97

MNR 11Jed Duffy15 1:36.51

MER 11Samyar Ehya16 1:37.63

SUN 11Ned Piper17 1:39.04

SCR 11Billy Douglas18 1:39.35

CAP 11Hunter Mulry19 1:39.92

MNR 11Cohen Schodel20 1:40.58

SUN 11Luca Mulligan21 1:40.60

NTH 11Miller Eaves22 1:40.66

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor23 1:40.85

MWR 11Noah Radich24 1:41.10

SCR 11Zachary Lenton25 1:41.92

DDR 11Sam Scudamore26 1:42.26

MNR 11Jordan Munro27 1:43.61

SUN 11Nate Belleville28 1:44.52

PEN 11Daniel Stewart29 1:45.92

SCR 11Aksel Pitura--- DQ

 
Event 50  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:16.85 R Hana Lingo (Mw)2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 12Ella Seo1 1:18.17

SCR 12Chloe Steele2 1:21.57

SUN 12Reese Jackson3 1:21.80

MWR 12Summer Lin4 1:22.74

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin5 1:24.24

MER 12Summer Lindon6 1:24.31

MER 12Yiqing Liu7 1:24.79

SCR 12Evany Boglis8 1:25.78

SCR 12Kayla Rutherford9 1:25.86

SCR 12Melly Lee10 1:26.68
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Results
 
Event 50  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:16.85 R Hana Lingo (Mw)2019

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 12Ella Seo1 1:18.90 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson2 1:22.80 q

SCR 12Chloe Steele3 1:24.42 q

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin4 1:24.56 q

MWR 12Summer Lin5 1:24.97 q

SCR 12Melly Lee6 1:25.17 q

SCR 12Evany Boglis7 1:25.41 q

MER 12Summer Lindon8 1:25.62 q

MER 12Yiqing Liu9 1:25.77 q

SCR 12Kayla Rutherford10 1:26.79 q

SUN 12Arcadia Hilton11 1:27.19

MNR 12Melissa Gao12 1:27.37

SCR 12Evie Snow13 1:27.83

SUN 12Romi Filei14 1:28.39

CAP 12Ava Corrigan15 1:30.78

MWR 12Matilda Albanese16 1:30.81

MER 12Emilie White17 1:31.26

CAP 12Freyja Harrison18 1:32.59

MWR 12Jua Seo19 1:33.34

SUN 12Maggie Tronc20 1:33.64

NTH 12Taylor Chapman21 1:33.99

MER 12Mei Brown22 1:34.43

MNR 12Elizabeth Titus23 1:35.15

MNR 12Amelie Miller24 1:35.16

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler25 1:36.77

MER 12Zara Wright26 1:36.79

DDR 12Pippa Kings27 1:37.92

DDR 12Isla Fitzpatrick28 1:37.96

PEN 12Anna Lowe29 1:41.96

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X1:25.25

 
Event 51  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:15.62 R Zac Stubblety-Cook (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 12Rafael Rubio1 1:18.80

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov2 1:19.07

MNR 12Austin Li3 1:19.24

MER 12Justus Gerreyn4 1:20.74

SCR 12Reuben Bambry5 1:22.33

MNR 12Lucas Guan6 1:22.53

SCR 12Liam Sullivan7 1:24.02

MER 12Austin Sun8 1:24.71

DDR 12Douglas Plumb9 1:26.32

NTH 12Andrew Song10 1:31.52

 
Event 51  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:15.62 R Zac Stubblety-Cook (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 12Rafael Rubio1 1:18.90 q

MER 12Justus Gerreyn2 1:19.98 q

SCR 12Reuben Bambry3 1:22.52 q

SCR 12Liam Sullivan4 1:22.67 q

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov5 1:23.16 q

MNR 12Austin Li6 1:23.89 q

MNR 12Lucas Guan7 1:24.12 q

DDR 12Douglas Plumb8 1:24.47 q

MER 12Austin Sun9 1:24.90 q

NTH 12Andrew Song10 1:28.88 q

SUN 12Oliver Isaac11 1:28.92

SCR 12Scott Lee12 1:29.36

MWR 12Leo Podolak13 1:29.60

MNR 12Will Thompson14 1:30.98

MNR 12Malakai Taiamoni15 1:31.45

SCR 12Lachlan Davenport16 1:32.02

MER 12Vincent Fang17 1:32.06

SCR 12Lucas Albert18 1:32.18

MWR 12Jasper Harding19 1:32.68

NTH 12Lewis Bonato20 1:33.01

CAP 12Judd Thomsen21 1:34.89

DDR 12Fynn Perina22 1:35.11

PEN 12Archer Fontaine23 1:35.64

MNR 12Archie McMutrie24 1:36.04

DDR 12Karsten Quast25 1:36.39

MER 12Riley Schubach26 1:36.99

PEN 12Luke Turner27 1:37.22

MER 12Harry Propert28 1:37.25

SWR 12Archie Hendriksen29 1:39.54

 
Event 52  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.34 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 37.27

MER 10Elsie Cormack2 37.96

SCR 10Indiana Stephen3 38.22

NTH 10Kensi Hanson4 38.62

MER 10Savannah Faunt5 39.50

MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft6 39.69

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan7 39.82

MWR 10Leah Wang8 39.92

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang9 40.23

SCR 10Mimi Swan10 40.56

 
Event 52  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.34 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 10Elsie Cormack1 38.52 q

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 38.60 q

SCR 10Indiana Stephen3 39.20 q

NTH 10Kensi Hanson4 39.38 q

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang5 39.49 q

MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft6 39.65 q

SCR 10Mimi Swan7 40.24 q

MER 10Savannah Faunt8 40.60 q

MWR 10Leah Wang9 40.61 q

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan10 40.77 q
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 52  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SUN 10Zoe Barlow11 41.22

MER 10Evie Ferguson12 J41.22

DDR 10Ava Nicholls13 41.33

SCR 10Elkie Burke14 41.48

MWR 10Amelia Chen15 41.77

MWR 10Jade Tyacke16 41.98

MNR 10Georgia Skerman17 42.33

MNR 10Evie Grice18 42.54

DDR 10Iyla Cubby19 42.60

MER 10Megan He20 42.73

MER 10Sofia Zgrajewski21 42.91

CAP 10Sydnee Gibbons22 42.94

SCR 10Ella Drury*23 42.95

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman*23 42.95

PEN 10Holly Crumpton25 43.31

SCR 10Arianna Bates26 43.38

MNR 10Zara Rebgetz27 43.46

CAP 10Francesca Swanton28 43.87

SUN 10Alisa White29 43.89

SUN 10Madonna Power30 43.96

SUN 10Annabel Dogan31 44.02

DDR 10Amity Carter32 44.12

MWR 10Nami Ikoma33 44.57

DDR 10Annabelle Gibbs34 44.65

NWR 10Arley Peddle35 45.95

DDR 10Hannah Lincoln36 46.01

PEN 10Mia Attenborough37 46.10

NTH 10Alissa Delaney38 46.34

CAP 10Avia Goltz39 47.58

 
Event 53  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.46 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
DDR 10Flynn Loch1 37.43

CAP 10Owen Basnet2 37.62

NTH 10Lucas Korosec3 38.36

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes4 38.85

MER 10Lawrence Wang5 38.93

MNR 10Tom English6 39.12

MNR 10Jack Petrie7 39.43

SCR 10Martin Espinosa8 39.57

MER 10Joshua Lechowski9 39.65

MER 10Asher Li10 40.56

 
Event 53  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.46 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DDR 10Flynn Loch1 38.35 q

CAP 10Owen Basnet2 38.56 q

NTH 10Lucas Korosec3 39.09 q

MER 10Lawrence Wang4 39.52 q

SCR 10Martin Espinosa5 39.66 q

MNR 10Tom English6 39.72 q

MER 10Joshua Lechowski7 39.95 q

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes8 40.01 q

MER 10Asher Li9 40.22 q

MNR 10Jack Petrie10 41.07 q

MER 10Jack Noble11 41.27

MWR 10Shaun Day12 41.48

SCR 10Finn Danagher13 41.50

CAP 10Micah Browne14 41.96

SCR 10Archer Quinn15 42.03

MNR 10Harry Story16 42.05

MNR 10Alonso Rueda Rodriguez17 42.70

SUN 10William Kemp18 42.95

SUN 10Ned Hiley19 43.00

MER 10Luca Casey20 43.15

MNR 10Conor Jensen21 43.30

DDR 10Lincoln Grover22 43.41

MWR 10Bence Balogh-Benigni23 43.73

SCR 10Jagger Cannon24 44.07

MWR 10Jordan Zhang25 44.13

PEN 10Nash Murphy26 44.83

NTH 10Sanay Dash27 45.01

PEN 10Finn Cockrem28 45.13

SCR 10Owen Khatshen29 45.38

SWR 10Hugo Offner30 45.43

SUN 10Eric Cannon31 45.56

MWR 10Samuel Johnson32 45.77

DDR 10Hank Lee33 45.95

WBR 10Jack Austin34 47.40

DDR 10Toby Condon35 48.16

 
Event 54  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.38 R Mara Barlow (Nq)1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Alice Spooner1 35.71

MER 11Minnie Maxwell2 35.75

MER 11Julian Fuimaono3 36.02

MER 11Lucy Dorrstein4 37.12

MWR 11Macy Burling5 37.13

CAP 11Jaime Liu6 37.56

MWR 11Amelia Bradley7 37.69

MWR 11Isabella Zhang8 37.87

MNR 11Madison Seekamp9 38.07

CAP 11Tylah Geary10 38.50

 
Event 54  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.38 R Mara Barlow (Nq)1989

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Minnie Maxwell1 35.65 q

MER 11Alice Spooner2 36.38 q

MER 11Julian Fuimaono3 36.78 q

MER 11Lucy Dorrstein4 37.21 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang5 37.49 q

MWR 11Macy Burling6 37.69 q

MWR 11Amelia Bradley7 37.82 q

MNR 11Madison Seekamp8 37.94 q

CAP 11Jaime Liu9 37.97 q
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 54  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CAP 11Tylah Geary10 38.05 q

PEN 11Quinn Savage11 38.18

MNR 11Charlize Gri12 38.19

MER 11Charlotte Speed13 38.33

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden14 38.51

MNR 11Lexie Field15 38.53

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare16 38.83

DDR 11Adeline Martin17 38.91

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea18 38.93

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring19 39.17

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull20 39.20

SCR 11Dakota Jesberg21 39.24

NWR 11Billie Lillyman22 39.46

MWR 11Skye Trio23 39.75

SCR 11Grace Proctor24 39.92

SUN 11Gemma Carey25 39.96

NTH 11Maeve Dichiera26 40.44

DDR 11Poppy Johnston27 40.57

NWR 11Reagan Fox28 40.67

SUN 11Ines George29 40.92

DDR 11Hayley Allan30 41.06

DDR 11Sarah Heales31 41.07

CAP 11Frances Melrose32 41.09

SCR 11Ayami Paguti33 41.10

NTH 11Mahli McShane34 41.39

PEN 11Sofia Jaron35 41.58

SUN 11Kristin Watson36 41.85

DDR 11Sylvia Moore37 41.92

MNR 11Elizabeth Adams38 42.22

SWR 11Tahli Allwood39 42.73

MWR 11Bella Poudyal40 43.94

WBR 11Tia Hamawand41 44.52

NWR 11Brydee Gresham42 46.25

NTH 11Grace Curtin43 46.46

 
Event 55  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 32.44 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Edward Jansen1 34.35

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick2 35.50

MER 11Oliver Stokes3 35.51

CAP 11Hunter Mulry4 36.25

MNR 11Conor Funk5 36.62

MWR 11Henry McAully6 37.47

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday7 37.65

SCR 11Zachary Lenton8 37.73

MER 11Oliver Mosch9 39.10

MWR 11Mikhail Likhtarev--- DQ

 
Event 55  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 32.44 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Edward Jansen1 34.57 q

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick2 35.31 q

MER 11Oliver Stokes3 35.80 q

CAP 11Hunter Mulry4 36.51 q

MNR 11Conor Funk5 36.56 q

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday6 36.73 q

MER 11Oliver Mosch7 36.86 q

SCR 11Zachary Lenton8 37.12 q

MWR 11Mikhail Likhtarev9 37.14 q

MWR 11Henry McAully10 37.22 q

SCR 11Finn Kollrepp11 37.23

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly12 37.40

SUN 11Alistair Shavaksha13 37.60

CAP 11Jack Williams14 37.68

SUN 11Ryan Quinlan15 37.97

CAP 11Xavier Saxby16 38.37

SUN 11Beau Harrison17 38.55

WBR 11Lachlan Fossey18 38.65

SCR 11Lachlan Rose19 38.78

MWR 11Alex Driver20 38.84

SCR 11Keenan Ries21 38.89

MWR 11Ragen Sugiyama22 38.93

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi23 38.99

MNR 11Angus Moroney24 39.17

MER 11Minjun Ju25 39.58

MNR 11Ethan Schablon26 39.63

CAP 11Shannon McGahan27 40.84

DDR 11Cooper Howse28 40.97

SUN 11Archie Brown29 41.28

MWR 11Henry Peters30 41.47

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor31 41.63

SUN 11Jacob Park*32 41.80

PEN 11Ryan Turner*32 41.80

CAP 11William Bates34 42.05

NTH 11Daly Williams35 42.72

NTH 11Miller Eaves36 42.76

WBR 11Lukas Steiner37 42.80

SWR 11Tyler Arnell38 43.27

MNR 11Finn Sheehan39 43.56

DDR 11Beau Walker40 43.69

NTH 11Zane Clayworth41 43.99

PEN 11Daniel Stewart42 44.30

NTH 11Edward Sibley-Walsh43 47.48

 
Event 56  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.65 R Bronte Job (Me)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 31.45R

MNR 12Emily Jiang2 32.69

MWR 12Ella Gill3 33.34

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel4 34.23

MWR 12Astrid Langi5 34.38

SUN 12Reese Jackson6 34.52

SCR 12Amelie Simoes7 35.23

WBR 12Gabriella Price8 35.53

SCR 12Jane Arthur9 35.64

MER 12Sofia Hart10 36.43
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Event 56  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.65 R Bronte Job (Me)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 32.04 q

MNR 12Emily Jiang2 33.02 q

MWR 12Astrid Langi3 34.14 q

MWR 12Ella Gill4 34.49 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson5 34.59 q

WBR 12Gabriella Price6 34.98 q

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel7 35.00 q

SCR 12Amelie Simoes8 35.35 q

SCR 12Jane Arthur9 35.59 q

MER 12Sofia Hart10 35.86 q

MER 12Yiqing Liu11 35.92

SCR 12Grace Grigg12 36.09

CAP 12Emily Burgess13 36.36

MWR 12Alycia Saunders14 36.46

DDR 12Reeva Coutts15 36.54

SCR 12Amelia Eddy16 36.60

MNR 12Addison Norris17 36.70

CAP 12Lillian Richards18 36.79

MER 12Ivy Blanchard19 36.83

MNR 12Winter Josey*20 36.96

MWR 12Imogen Treschman*20 36.96

MNR 12Darcy Brown22 37.04

MWR 12Jua Seo23 37.30

SUN 12Grace Candy24 37.82

SCR 12Kimia Shayesteh25 37.99

MER 12Olivia Cousins26 38.02

NTH 12Maddison Searle27 38.08

CAP 12Layla Saville28 38.10

WBR 12Harper Fossey29 38.26

DDR 12Jeimyne Yong30 38.33

NTH 12Mackenzie Bennett31 38.45

WBR 12Koinonia Lau32 38.71

SUN 12Romi Filei33 38.87

CAP 12Ellie Sutton34 38.91

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler35 39.02

MER 12Edie Cudmore36 39.08

DDR 12Zara Robertson37 39.13

PEN 12Zoe Andersen38 39.65

NTH 12Sophie Orr39 40.05

DDR 12Lily Earixon40 40.48

NTH 12Lacey Coco41 40.50

WBR 12Jessica Steiner42 40.63

PEN 12Eva Salleras43 40.98

NTH 12Charlotte Dale44 41.34

 
Event 57  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 30.49 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 12Tommy McDonald1 32.15

SCR 12Declan Harth2 32.34

MNR 12Ricky Zhao3 33.49

MNR 12Jett Steele4 33.54

MWR 12Patrick Hao5 33.90

SCR 12Aratai Marsden6 34.77

MNR 12Eason Chueh7 34.98

PEN 12Ronnie Reece8 35.11

MWR 12Austin Tai9 35.15

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks10 35.23

 
Event 57  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 30.49 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 12Tommy McDonald1 32.80 q

SCR 12Declan Harth2 33.07 q

MNR 12Ricky Zhao3 33.62 q

MWR 12Patrick Hao4 34.31 q

MNR 12Jett Steele5 34.33 q

MNR 12Eason Chueh6 34.94 q

SCR 12Aratai Marsden7 34.97 q

PEN 12Ronnie Reece*8 35.11 q

MWR 12Austin Tai*8 35.11 q

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks10 35.22 q

SCR 12Lucas Albert11 35.63

PEN 12Luke Turner12 35.80

MNR 12Archie McMutrie13 35.86

CAP 12Ralph Traeger14 35.94

DDR 12Douglas Plumb15 36.21

SCR 12Anthony Hong16 36.37

MER 12Gabriel Faunt17 36.49

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis18 36.50

SCR 12Yushin Sakurai19 36.69

SUN 12Oliver Isaac20 36.91

CAP 12Jai Rasink21 37.16

MER 12Aaron Leo22 37.20

MER 12Nashton Walker23 37.21

MWR 12Max Smith24 37.25

DDR 12Declan Stokes25 37.30

MWR 12Leon Reynolds26 37.43

DDR 12Hugo Weedon27 37.73

MER 12Riley Schubach28 37.91

SUN 12Harry Messina29 37.92

NTH 12Tom Andrews30 38.59

CAP 12Judd Thomsen31 38.61

NTH 12Harrison Butler32 38.78

NTH 12Alexander Trefz33 38.84

SUN 12Kade Wallace34 39.24

NTH 12Lewis Bonato35 39.54

SUN 12Elias Kerkdijk36 39.56

DDR 12Joelan Harvey37 39.72

CAP 12Elijah Simeon38 39.84

PEN 12Archer Fontaine39 39.93

CAP 12Hamish Curtis40 40.09

DDR 12Jakob Elgayar41 40.28

NTH 12Andrew Song42 40.99

SWR 12Darcy Towns43 41.67

SWR 12Fletcher Colls44 42.72
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Event 58  Girls 10-12 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 46.63 R Holly Warn (S7) 464p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 40.91R 398

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S192 40.03R 259

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S193 43.55R 201

SCR 11%Emma Steele S144 54.21 150

SUN 10%Elsie Lawson S155 56.01 144

MER 12%Serenity Oakley-Dunning S196 58.91 81

 
Event 59  Boys 10-12 50 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 44.22 R Charles Christensen (S10) 214p2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 10%Henry Simmons S151 49.25 146

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S192 45.40 120

SUN 10%Santiago Jaramillo Wilson S193 49.05 95

DDR 12%Benji Brown S194 51.37 83

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S195 53.25 74

SUN 11%Dominic Evans S196 58.59 56

SWR 10%Max Thomas S197 58.96 55

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell S88 1:18.43 48

MNR 12%Archer Cavanagh S15--- X56.23

MER 11%Ari Dimech S19--- X1:00.65

 
Event 60  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:30.87 R Elizabeth Dekkers (Me)2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 12Ella Seo1 2:39.86

WBR 12Gabriella Price2 2:48.98

MER 12Olivia Pepper3 3:05.73

MER 12Emilie White--- DQ

 
Event 61  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:29.15 R Mackenzie Crocker (Sth C)2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MER 11Minjun Ju1 2:50.12

MWR 12Jake MacDonald2 2:50.25

MNR 12Asher Cuttle3 2:57.88

CAP 12Hamish Curtis4 3:08.21

 
Event 62  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:12.31 R Mia Jenkins (Sc)2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCR 12Jane Arthur1 2:21.60

WBR 12Gabriella Price2 2:22.47

MWR 12Ella Seo3 2:23.07

SCR 12Amelia Eddy4 2:25.80

MER 12Payton Leo5 2:27.79

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel6 2:27.98

MWR 12Zoe Aylward7 2:28.34

MER 12Lizeme Van Loggerenberg8 2:28.59

SUN 12Lantana Knight9 2:28.71

SCR 12Grace Grigg10 2:30.57

SUN 12Grace Candy11 2:31.11

SCR 12Kimia Shayesteh12 2:31.72

MNR 12Emmalin Woodcroft13 2:32.55

CAP 12Bethany Miles14 2:32.72

NTH 12Sophie Orr15 2:32.75

MNR 12Ava Frankcombe16 2:33.06

MER 12Ruby Downing17 2:33.53

CAP 12Makenna Malagueno18 2:33.91

MER 12Annelies Ashmore19 2:34.26

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin20 2:35.72

SCR 12Lilyana Ozoux21 2:35.88

MER 12Charlotte Dunne22 2:37.99

DDR 12Bridget Eisel23 2:38.48

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X2:36.63

 
Event 63  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:11.45 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCR 12Reuben Bambry1 2:17.44

MER 12Cormac Powell2 2:20.29

SUN 12Oliver Isaac3 2:21.49

MER 12Jeremy Bunin4 2:21.85

MWR 12Patrick Hao5 2:22.84

SCR 12Declan Harth6 2:23.32

MER 11Edward Jansen7 2:23.62

SUN 12Sonny Greig8 2:25.49

MWR 12Harry Xue9 2:26.31

SCR 12Harry Walton10 2:26.87

MNR 12Asher Cuttle11 2:27.95

MER 12Austin Sun12 2:28.56

MWR 12Leon Reynolds13 2:28.83

MWR 12Oscar Carey14 2:29.71

SUN 11Luca Mulligan15 2:31.45

MNR 12Alexander Rotinen16 2:31.82

MER 12Finn Casey17 2:32.08

CAP 12Judd Thomsen18 2:33.54

NTH 12Harris Delac19 2:33.80

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis20 2:34.20

PEN 12Luke Turner21 2:35.46

SCR 12Lachlan Davenport22 2:35.96

NTH 12Tom Andrews23 2:36.63

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi24 2:51.75

NTH 12Andrew Song25 2:54.78

DDR 11Cooper Howse26 3:04.51

 
Event 64  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 3:05.85 R Holly Warn (S7) 419p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 2:53.32R 351

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S192 2:56.35R 221

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S193 3:10.39 176

 
Event 65  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:44.85 R William McHugh (S19) 203p2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S191 3:02.18 150

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S192 J3:02.56 150

SUN 10%Santiago Jaramillo Wilson S193 3:27.48 102

 
Event 66  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:17.40 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft1 1:22.82

NTH 10Kensi Hanson2 1:23.73
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Finals ...   (Event 66  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 10Leah Wang3 1:25.16

SUN 10Zoe Barlow*4 1:25.64

MER 10Elsie Cormack*4 1:25.64

SCR 10Indiana Stephen6 1:26.17

SCR 10Mimi Swan7 1:26.96

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang8 1:27.79

DDR 10Ava Nicholls9 1:29.87

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor10 1:31.82

 
Event 66  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:17.40 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft1 1:24.82 q

MER 10Elsie Cormack2 1:25.41 q

NTH 10Kensi Hanson3 1:25.66 q

SUN 10Zoe Barlow4 1:27.34 q

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang5 1:27.47 q

MWR 10Leah Wang6 1:27.79 q

SCR 10Indiana Stephen7 1:27.99 q

DDR 10Ava Nicholls8 1:28.58 q

SCR 10Mimi Swan9 1:28.63 q

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor10 1:29.00 q

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan11 1:30.75

MER 10Evie Ferguson12 1:32.34

SUN 10Brianna Sullivan13 1:33.20

MER 10Celeste Purcell14 1:35.32

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman15 1:37.10

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman16 1:38.73

DDR 10Iyla Cubby--- DQ

 
Event 67  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:16.04 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:20.50

DDR 10Flynn Loch2 1:21.19

MER 10Lawrence Wang3 1:21.78

NTH 10Lucas Korosec4 1:23.47

MER 10Joshua Lechowski5 1:25.44

MER 10Jack Noble6 1:26.03

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes7 1:26.74

CAP 10Micah Browne8 1:27.80

MER 10Michael Purcell9 1:30.18

SCR 10Finn Danagher10 1:30.71

 
Event 67  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:16.04 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:23.18 q

DDR 10Flynn Loch2 1:23.21 q

MER 10Lawrence Wang3 1:23.98 q

NTH 10Lucas Korosec4 1:24.50 q

MER 10Joshua Lechowski5 1:26.40 q

MER 10Jack Noble6 1:27.04 q

MER 10Asher Li7 1:27.57 q

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes8 1:28.22 q

MER 10Michael Purcell9 1:28.70 q

CAP 10Micah Browne10 1:29.30 q

MNR 10Harry Story11 1:31.57

SCR 10Finn Danagher12 1:32.27

MWR 10Shaun Day13 1:32.32

MNR 10Bradley Cochrane14 1:32.43

DDR 10Lincoln Grover15 1:35.05

SCR 10Elijah Rankin16 1:43.25

PEN 10Michael Barry17 1:44.17

 
Event 68  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:13.10 R Elsie Clark25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Julian Fuimaono1 1:17.83

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare2 1:18.96

MER 11Minnie Maxwell3 1:19.89

MER 11Lucy Dorrstein4 1:21.03

MNR 11Madison Seekamp5 1:21.90

MER 11Olivia Ma*6 1:23.47

MER 11Charlotte Speed*6 1:23.47

PEN 11Quinn Savage8 1:23.60

CAP 11Jaime Liu9 1:24.34

CAP 11Tylah Geary10 1:26.65

 
Event 68  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:13.10 R Elsie Clark25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Julian Fuimaono1 1:18.43 q

MER 11Minnie Maxwell2 1:20.40 q

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare3 1:21.21 q

MER 11Lucy Dorrstein4 1:22.74 q

MNR 11Madison Seekamp5 1:22.75 q

PEN 11Quinn Savage6 1:22.99 q

MER 11Charlotte Speed7 1:23.01 q

CAP 11Jaime Liu8 1:23.29 q

MER 11Olivia Ma9 1:24.71 q

CAP 11Tylah Geary10 1:25.29 q

MWR 11Gina Li11 1:25.34

SUN 11Gemma Carey12 1:25.42

DDR 11Adeline Martin13 1:26.06

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea14 1:26.11

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull15 1:26.28

MNR 11Charlize Gri16 1:26.29

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden17 1:26.71

SCR 11Scarlett Zhong18 1:27.28

DDR 11Hayley Allan*19 1:27.55

MWR 11Taeya Sachse*19 1:27.55

NTH 11Maeve Dichiera21 1:28.48

SCR 11Mackenzie Peyroux22 1:28.68

SCR 11Thea Maxton23 1:29.26

NWR 11Billie Lillyman24 1:30.61

MWR 11Everly Morris25 1:31.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 68  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SUN 11Leah van den Hurk26 1:32.15

MWR 11Elisabeth Muller27 1:35.04

 
Event 69  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:11.30 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Edward Jansen1 1:11.83

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly2 1:16.87

CAP 11Hunter Mulry3 1:16.90

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick4 1:18.31

MER 11Isaac Guo5 1:19.40

MWR 11Henry McAully6 1:19.77

MER 11Oliver Stokes7 1:20.28

SCR 11Finn Kollrepp8 1:21.50

CAP 11Jack Williams9 1:22.00

MNR 11Angus Moroney10 1:22.36

 
Event 69  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:11.30 R Isaac Cooper (Wb)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Edward Jansen1 1:12.23 q

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick2 1:17.71 q

CAP 11Hunter Mulry3 1:18.04 q

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly4 1:18.62 q

MER 11Isaac Guo5 1:19.35 q

MWR 11Henry McAully6 1:19.81 q

MER 11Oliver Stokes7 1:20.24 q

MNR 11Angus Moroney8 1:20.75 q

CAP 11Jack Williams9 1:21.03 q

SCR 11Finn Kollrepp10 1:21.45 q

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday11 1:22.43

SCR 11Zachary Lenton12 1:23.56

MWR 11Ragen Sugiyama13 J1:23.56

MNR 11Conor Funk14 1:23.77

SUN 11Deacon Naylor15 1:23.85

SCR 11Keenan Ries16 1:24.63

SUN 11Beau Harrison17 1:24.89

MWR 11Alex Driver18 1:25.03

CAP 11Xavier Saxby19 1:25.31

MNR 11Matthew Sargant20 1:25.61

MNR 11Jed Duffy21 1:26.14

SUN 11Makai Lonergan22 1:26.91

WBR 11Lachlan Fossey23 1:27.13

SUN 11Jacob Park24 1:29.52

NTH 11Miller Eaves25 1:29.64

SCR 11Jai Thomson26 1:29.97

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor27 1:30.03

MWR 11Henry Peters28 1:30.22

SUN 11Arlo Moore-Barton29 1:32.13

PEN 11Daniel Stewart30 1:34.11

DDR 11Cooper Howse31 1:34.53

NTH 11Daly Williams32 1:35.62

MER 11Samyar Ehya--- DQ

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi--- DQ

MWR 11Mikhail Likhtarev--- DQ

 
Event 70  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:08.24 R Amy Forester (Mn)2010

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:10.11

MWR 12Ella Gill2 1:12.72

MWR 12Astrid Langi3 1:14.47

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel4 1:14.79

MER 12Edie Cudmore5 1:16.88

SUN 12Reese Jackson6 1:17.01

SCR 12Jane Arthur7 1:17.03

WBR 12Gabriella Price8 1:19.35

MWR 12Alycia Saunders9 1:19.94

MER 12Yiqing Liu10 1:21.75

 
Event 70  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:08.24 R Amy Forester (Mn)2010

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:10.27 q

MWR 12Astrid Langi2 1:15.50 q

MWR 12Ella Gill3 1:15.64 q

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel4 1:16.62 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson5 1:16.79 q

MER 12Edie Cudmore6 1:17.44 q

WBR 12Gabriella Price7 1:18.11 q

SCR 12Jane Arthur8 1:19.35 q

MER 12Yiqing Liu9 1:19.56 q

MWR 12Alycia Saunders10 1:19.92 q

MER 12Sofia Hart11 1:19.97

MER 12Ivy Blanchard12 1:20.16

MNR 12Addison Norris13 1:20.21

MER 12Annelies Ashmore14 1:20.51

MWR 12Jua Seo15 1:20.58

MNR 12Emmalin Woodcroft16 1:21.40

SUN 12Marlee Matson17 1:21.41

MNR 12Winter Josey18 1:21.58

SUN 12Stella Sparling19 1:21.61

SCR 12Harper Hannett20 1:22.61

NTH 12Maddison Searle21 1:22.62

MNR 12Andrea Cartwright22 1:23.03

CAP 12Layla Saville23 1:23.15

MWR 12Imogen Treschman24 1:23.17

CAP 12Matilda Stewart25 1:23.37

SCR 12Vienna Lee26 1:23.53

WBR 12Harper Fossey27 1:23.56

SCR 12Ivy Yang28 1:23.73

SCR 12Annie Talbot29 1:23.84

DDR 12Zara Robertson30 1:23.85

WBR 12Koinonia Lau31 1:24.41

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler32 1:24.84

SCR 12Ruby Redgewell33 1:24.89

DDR 12Lily Earixon34 1:24.93

CAP 12Ava Corrigan35 1:26.55
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 70  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CAP 12Makenna Malagueno36 1:26.68

NTH 12Sophie Orr37 1:26.98

DDR 12Jeimyne Yong38 1:27.47

 
Event 71  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:06.42 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 12Tommy McDonald1 1:09.72

MNR 12Ricky Zhao2 1:12.89

SCR 12Declan Harth3 1:13.82

MNR 12Jett Steele4 1:14.05

SCR 12Aratai Marsden5 1:14.72

MWR 12Austin Tai6 1:15.72

SCR 12Reuben Bambry7 1:16.35

PEN 12Ronnie Reece8 1:17.75

MNR 12Eason Chueh9 1:17.85

DDR 12Douglas Plumb10 1:20.15

 
Event 71  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Backstroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:06.42 R Tom Hauck (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 12Tommy McDonald1 1:11.10 q

MNR 12Ricky Zhao2 1:13.66 q

SCR 12Aratai Marsden3 1:14.67 q

MWR 12Austin Tai4 1:15.85 q

SCR 12Reuben Bambry5 1:16.18 q

MNR 12Jett Steele6 1:16.22 q

SCR 12Declan Harth7 1:16.57 q

MNR 12Eason Chueh8 1:16.72 q

PEN 12Ronnie Reece9 1:17.36 q

DDR 12Douglas Plumb10 1:18.08 q

SCR 12Connor Daft11 1:18.68

MER 12Gabriel Faunt12 1:19.50

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis13 1:19.54

SCR 12Noah Grant14 1:19.76

CAP 12Ralph Traeger15 1:20.48

MNR 12Tasi Ioapo16 1:20.64

MER 12Aaron Leo17 1:20.65

CAP 12Jai Rasink18 1:20.83

MER 12Cameron Landers19 1:20.88

MER 12Taliesin Smith20 1:20.97

MWR 12Blair Haynes21 1:21.18

MNR 12Ari Ludwig22 1:21.25

CAP 12Judd Thomsen23 1:21.57

PEN 12Luke Turner24 1:23.01

NTH 12Leo Curtin25 1:23.17

MWR 12Oliver Sankey26 1:23.63

DDR 12Hugo Weedon27 1:23.67

CAP 12Jonathan Butler28 1:23.72

SUN 12Harrison Egan29 1:24.20

CAP 12Hamish Curtis30 1:24.36

NTH 12Tom Andrews31 1:25.28

DDR 12Joelan Harvey32 1:25.40

NTH 12Lewis Bonato33 1:28.38

NTH 12Andrew Song34 1:28.81

 
Event 72  Girls 10-12 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 55.67 R Holly Warn (Sb7) 337p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain SB191 44.82R 236

SCR 11%Emma Steele SB142 55.30R 183

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers SB193 53.87R 136

SUN 12%Willow Anderson SB194 55.77 123

MER 12%Serenity Oakley-Dunning SB195 1:08.23 67

 
Event 73  Boys 10-12 50 LC Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 53.39 R Robert Yates (Sb16) 178p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan SB191 54.72 91

DDR 12%Callan Harvey SB192 55.07 90

DDR 12%Benji Brown SB193 55.59 87

SUN 11%Dominic Evans SB194 1:08.59 46

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell SB85 1:45.05 23

MER 11%Ari Dimech SB19--- X1:07.98

MNR 12%Archer Cavanagh SB15--- XDQ

MER 11%Lukey Dimech SB19--- XDQ

 
Event 74  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 39.58 R Julie Tuton (Bris Sth)1984

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 40.97

SCR 10Kendall Rose2 42.49

SCR 10Madeline Driscoll3 43.09

MNR 10Lily Rome4 43.37

SCR 10Ella Drury5 43.43

MER 10Hannah Li6 43.45

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman7 43.61

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson8 44.29

MER 10Ruby Asgari9 44.82

MNR 10Louise Jiew10 45.35

 
Event 74  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 39.58 R Julie Tuton (Bris Sth)1984

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 41.35 q

MNR 10Lily Rome2 42.63 q

SCR 10Kendall Rose3 42.83 q

SCR 10Madeline Driscoll4 42.91 q

MER 10Hannah Li5 43.69 q

SUN 10Lilliana Hincksman6 43.85 q

SCR 10Ella Drury7 44.01 q

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson8 44.48 q

MER 10Ruby Asgari9 45.03 q

MNR 10Louise Jiew10 45.31 q

MER 10Lilli Chu11 45.76

MER 10Evie Ferguson12 46.29

MER 10Olivia Harvey13 46.45

SCR 10Olive Trembath14 46.99

MNR 10Annabelle Doyle15 47.92
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 74  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

DDR 10Ava Nicholls*16 48.04

MNR 10Edie VanNiekerk*16 48.04

NTH 10Eleanor Milford18 48.23

SUN 10Pippa Tronc19 48.46

DDR 10Amity Carter20 48.55

CAP 10Lakely Goltz*21 48.64

SCR 10Hannah McGettigan*21 48.64

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan23 48.65

PEN 10Holly Crumpton24 48.90

MWR 10Evie Cole*25 48.91

DDR 10Annabelle Gibbs*25 48.91

NTH 10Alissa Delaney27 49.33

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor28 49.63

SUN 10Vivienne Widdows29 50.12

PEN 10Meria Yokoyama30 50.21

MWR 10Bitsy Billington31 50.81

SWR 10Ivy Sullivan32 52.15

 
Event 75  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 39.11 R Keny Arcangeli (Mn)2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 42.88

SCR 10Aiden Chen2 43.04

MER 10Asher Li3 43.40

SCR 10Owen Khatshen4 43.45

DDR 10Flynn Loch*5 43.50

MWR 10Jordan Zhang*5 43.50

MNR 10Jack Petrie7 44.92

MNR 10Thomas Lindner8 45.16

SCR 10Finn Danagher9 45.87

MNR 10Bjorn Fraser10 46.41

 
Event 75  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 39.11 R Keny Arcangeli (Mn)2006

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 10Aiden Chen1 43.96 q

MWR 10Jordan Zhang2 44.02 q

MER 10Asher Li3 44.09 q

CAP 10Owen Basnet4 44.12 q

DDR 10Flynn Loch5 44.28 q

SCR 10Owen Khatshen6 44.42 q

MNR 10Jack Petrie7 45.16 q

MNR 10Thomas Lindner8 45.55 q

SCR 10Finn Danagher9 45.72 q

MNR 10Bjorn Fraser10 46.27 q

MER 10Joshua Lechowski11 47.07

SCR 10Jackson Marchant12 47.41

MER 10Zach Hammermeister*13 47.62

MNR 10Harrison Whiteway*13 47.62

SCR 10Elijah Rankin15 48.75

NTH 10Lucas Korosec16 49.10

MWR 10Samuel Johnson17 49.94

NTH 10Sanay Dash18 50.10

DDR 10Henry Nevell19 50.26

SUN 10Ned Hiley20 50.43

MNR 10William Woods21 50.51

PEN 10Nash Murphy22 51.05

SUN 10Eric Cannon23 51.26

WBR 10Jack Austin24 51.68

MWR 10Oliver Harris25 51.88

SWR 10George Swadling26 52.95

SWR 10Jack Doolan27 53.65

CAP 10Micah Browne28 54.18

PEN 10Michael Barry29 57.68

MWR 10Harrison Cameron--- DQ

 
Event 76  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.58 R Hana Lingo (Mw)21/03/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden1 39.75

SCR 11Scarlett Zhong2 39.82

SCR 11Grace Proctor3 40.80

MER 11Julia Tran4 41.18

WBR 11Greta Ing5 41.51

MWR 11Scarlett Pham6 41.55

NTH 11Mahli McShane7 41.73

MWR 11Heidi Sanday8 41.86

MNR 11Imogen Simpson9 42.08

MWR 11Isabella Zhang10 42.64

 
Event 76  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.58 R Hana Lingo (Mw)21/03/2018

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden*1 40.30 q

SCR 11Scarlett Zhong*1 40.30 q

SCR 11Grace Proctor3 41.08 q

MER 11Julia Tran4 41.26 q

MWR 11Scarlett Pham5 41.82 q

WBR 11Greta Ing6 41.94 q

NTH 11Mahli McShane7 42.01 q

MWR 11Heidi Sanday8 42.08 q

MNR 11Imogen Simpson9 42.31 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang10 42.34 q

SUN 11Sophia Morris11 42.90

MWR 11Macy Burling12 43.27

MER 11Yena Jung13 43.78

MNR 11Mia Rueda Rodriguez14 43.99

MWR 11Eila Buchanan15 44.17

CAP 11Jaime Liu16 44.19

MNR 11Layla Johnson17 44.31

SUN 11Kristin Watson18 44.63

MNR 11Aubrey Harmis19 44.64

SUN 11Sophie Walker20 44.88

MNR 11Stella Gleeson21 45.29

MER 11Victoria Donald22 45.41

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea23 45.67

MER 11Claire Carmody24 45.78

SUN 11Leah van den Hurk25 45.80
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 76  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull26 46.15

DDR 11Adeline Martin27 46.17

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring28 46.25

NWR 11Brydee Gresham29 46.90

PEN 11Jorja Piccolo30 47.01

NWR 11Billie Lillyman31 47.17

NTH 11Grace Curtin32 47.29

SCR 11Amber Baulch33 47.62

WBR 11Tia Hamawand34 47.73

PEN 11Amy Hoskins35 47.91

CAP 11Tylah Geary36 48.50

DDR 11Maisy Brunton37 48.97

SWR 11Georgia Itzstein38 49.16

NWR 11Reagan Fox39 52.27

MER 11Minnie Maxwell--- DQ

 
Event 77  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.55 R Robert Begg (Bris Sth)1986

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick1 38.65

PEN 11Brock Habgood2 38.90

SUN 11Stellan Vella3 40.34

MWR 11Jackson Jiang4 40.99

MWR 11Noah MacDonald5 41.39

CAP 11Jack Williams6 41.54

MWR 11Jonathan Li7 42.35

SCR 11Aksel Pitura8 42.44

MWR 11Hugo Pisani9 42.71

MER 11Evan Zhao--- DQ

 
Event 77  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.55 R Robert Begg (Bris Sth)1986

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick1 38.97 q

PEN 11Brock Habgood2 39.08 q

SUN 11Stellan Vella3 40.48 q

MWR 11Noah MacDonald4 41.01 q

CAP 11Jack Williams5 41.36 q

MWR 11Jackson Jiang6 41.37 q

MER 11Evan Zhao7 41.41 q

MWR 11Jonathan Li8 41.63 q

MWR 11Hugo Pisani9 41.85 q

SCR 11Aksel Pitura10 42.06 q

MER 11Aiden Kim11 42.31

MER 11Oliver Mosch12 43.02

WBR 11Rory Russell13 43.05

SUN 11James Fruscalzo14 43.15

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday15 43.50

MWR 11Harvey Twinn16 43.60

SCR 11Keenan Ries17 44.00

MNR 11Angus Moroney18 44.52

SUN 11Tristan Vella19 45.02

MNR 11Cohen Schodel20 45.28

NTH 11Miller Eaves21 45.60

SUN 11Ned Piper22 45.64

MNR 11Jed Duffy23 45.75

CAP 11Xavier Saxby24 45.77

DDR 11Sam Scudamore25 46.74

MNR 11Jordan Munro26 47.23

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor27 47.45

SUN 11Nate Belleville28 47.46

PEN 11Daniel Stewart29 50.34

MER 11Archer Rawson--- DQ

SWR 11Banjo Turvey--- DQ

SCR 11River Harrison--- DQ

SCR 11Finn Kollrepp--- DQ

 
Event 78  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.59 R Maya Zunker (Sth C)24/03/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 12Ella Seo1 36.46

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin2 37.36

MER 12Summer Lindon3 37.46

SCR 12Chloe Steele4 37.49

SUN 12Arcadia Hilton5 37.82

MWR 12Summer Lin6 38.03

SCR 12Melly Lee7 38.29

SCR 12Evany Boglis8 38.97

MNR 12Melissa Gao9 38.99

MER 12Yiqing Liu10 39.28

 
Event 78  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.59 R Maya Zunker (Sth C)24/03/2021

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 12Ella Seo1 36.66 q

SCR 12Chloe Steele2 37.42 q

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin3 37.46 q

MER 12Summer Lindon4 37.81 q

SUN 12Arcadia Hilton5 37.97 q

SCR 12Melly Lee6 38.36 q

MWR 12Summer Lin7 38.58 q

SCR 12Evany Boglis8 38.67 q

MNR 12Melissa Gao9 38.85 q

MER 12Yiqing Liu10 38.89 q

SUN 12Elsie Clark11 39.66

SCR 12Evie Snow12 39.67

SUN 12Romi Filei13 40.32

CAP 12Emily Burgess14 40.80

MNR 12Darcy Brown15 40.91

MNR 12Claire Gregory16 40.99

SUN 12Maggie Tronc17 41.68

MWR 12Matilda Albanese18 42.07

CAP 12Ava Corrigan19 42.23

CAP 12Freyja Harrison20 42.58

NTH 12Maddison Searle21 42.66

MER 12Emilie White22 42.67

MWR 12Jua Seo23 42.83

CAP 12Lillian Richards24 42.92
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 78  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler25 43.08

MNR 12Amelie Miller26 43.12

NTH 12Taylor Chapman27 43.33

MER 12Mei Brown28 43.47

MER 12Charlotte Dunne29 43.77

DDR 12Jeimyne Yong30 44.94

DDR 12Pippa Kings31 45.22

PEN 12Anna Lowe32 47.51

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X41.50

SCR 12Kayla Rutherford--- DQ

 
Event 79  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.77 R Zac Stubblety-Cook (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 12Justus Gerreyn1 35.21

MNR 12Austin Li2 35.32

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov3 35.45

MWR 12Rafael Rubio4 36.50

MNR 12Lucas Guan5 37.15

SCR 12Reuben Bambry6 37.70

DDR 12Douglas Plumb7 38.01

SCR 12Liam Sullivan8 38.10

MER 12Austin Sun9 38.65

MWR 12Leo Podolak10 39.78

 
Event 79  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 33.77 R Zac Stubblety-Cook (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 12Justus Gerreyn1 35.93 q

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov2 36.04 q

MWR 12Rafael Rubio3 36.48 q

MNR 12Austin Li4 36.73 q

SCR 12Liam Sullivan5 37.96 q

DDR 12Douglas Plumb6 38.18 q

SCR 12Reuben Bambry7 38.25 q

MNR 12Lucas Guan8 38.52 q

MWR 12Leo Podolak9 39.10 q

MER 12Austin Sun10 39.18 q

SUN 12Oliver Isaac11 39.77

MER 12Oliver Plumbley12 39.94

NTH 12Andrew Song13 40.18

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks14 40.46

MWR 12Harry Xue15 40.49

MNR 12Archie McMutrie16 40.90

MNR 12Eason Chueh17 41.01

DDR 12Fynn Perina18 41.76

SUN 12Harry Tett19 41.80

MER 12Kimi Lin20 42.07

SCR 12Aratai Marsden21 42.23

PEN 12Archer Fontaine22 42.28

MER 12Vincent Fang23 42.41

DDR 12Karsten Quast24 42.82

SCR 12Beau Fairley25 42.85

MWR 12Jasper Harding26 42.87

SWR 12Archie Hendriksen27 43.02

NTH 12Lewis Bonato28 43.21

NTH 12Tom Andrews29 44.20

MWR 12Hayden Robertson30 44.23

CAP 12Judd Thomsen31 44.36

WBR 12Jett Irvine32 44.39

CAP 12Ralph Traeger33 44.43

PEN 12Luke Turner34 44.45

NWR 12Brendan Gunther35 44.86

CAP 12Jai Rasink36 45.09

SWR 12Darcy Towns--- DQ

SCR 12Scott Lee--- DQ

 
Event 80  Girls 10-12 200 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:46.94 R Hana Lingo (Mw)25/03/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 12Ella Seo1 2:51.31

SCR 12Evany Boglis2 3:04.37

SCR 12Evie Snow3 3:05.72

SCR 12Melly Lee4 3:06.45

MWR 12Matilda Albanese5 3:10.81

WBR 11Greta Ing6 3:11.09

MER 12Emilie White7 3:11.35

SCR 12Kayla Rutherford8 3:11.39

MER 12Summer Lindon9 3:11.61

CAP 12Ava Corrigan10 3:12.17

MER 12Yiqing Liu11 3:12.35

MNR 12Georgia Gray-Law12 3:14.13

SUN 12Romi Filei13 3:14.48

MWR 12Jua Seo14 3:14.64

SUN 12Arcadia Hilton15 3:17.01

NTH 12Taylor Chapman16 3:17.11

MNR 12Kalyani Wijesuriya17 3:21.35

CAP 12Freyja Harrison18 3:21.77

DDR 12Pippa Kings19 3:28.15

DDR 12Isla Fitzpatrick20 3:30.03

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler21 3:34.49

PEN 11Jorja Piccolo22 3:45.37

 
Event 81  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Breaststroke

QSS 10-12Rec: 2:48.77 R Seungmin (Min) Oh (Me)24/03/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 12Rafael Rubio1 2:51.90

MNR 12Austin Li2 2:56.41

MER 12Justus Gerreyn3 2:58.27

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov4 2:59.06

MNR 12Lucas Guan5 2:59.89

MWR 12Leo Podolak6 3:11.61

MER 11Aiden Kim7 3:12.02

SCR 12Scott Lee8 3:12.23

MWR 12Harry Xue9 3:12.56

CAP 11Jack Williams10 3:13.13

MWR 12Jasper Harding11 3:14.25

PEN 11Brock Habgood12 3:14.41

SCR 12Lachlan Davenport13 3:15.80

CAP 12Judd Thomsen14 3:16.18

MER 12Vincent Fang15 3:17.80



Qld SS 10 - 12 yrs Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:53 PM  27/03/2026  Page 25

Queensland School Sport 10-12 Swimming 2026 - 25/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

Results

(Event 81  Boys 10-12 200 LC Metre Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 11Ragen Sugiyama16 3:21.58

DDR 12Karsten Quast17 3:27.96

CAP 12Jai Rasink18 3:37.60

DDR 12Douglas Plumb--- DQ

 
Event 82  Girls 10-12 100 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:39.27 R Holly Warn (Sb7) 513p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 1:31.15R 377

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S192 1:27.44R 239

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S193 1:37.92R 170

SUN 12%Willow Anderson S194 1:54.53 106

 
Event 83  Boys 10-12 100 LC Metre Backstroke Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:45.93 R Callum Simpson (S9) 198p2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S191 1:40.62R 116

SUN 10%Santiago Jaramillo Wilson S192 1:50.32 88

DDR 12%Benji Brown S193 1:51.12 86

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S194 1:52.70 82

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell S85 2:37.09 63

 
Event 84  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:17.67 R Judith Hast (Sun C)23/03/2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 1:20.45

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang2 1:25.10

NTH 10Kensi Hanson3 1:26.21

SUN 10Madonna Power4 1:26.49

SCR 10Zoey Zhou5 1:39.72

MWR 10Harriet Sanday6 1:45.13

MER 10Leah Kwon7 1:47.05

DDR 10Ava Nicholls8 1:47.81

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman9 1:50.96

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor--- DQ

 
Event 84  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:17.67 R Judith Hast (Sun C)23/03/2022

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 10Aurora Jansma1 1:21.60 q

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang2 1:26.27 q

NTH 10Kensi Hanson3 1:27.45 q

SUN 10Madonna Power4 1:30.01 q

SCR 10Frankie O'Connor5 1:30.73 q

SCR 10Zoey Zhou6 1:37.99 q

MWR 10Harriet Sanday7 1:43.43 q

MER 10Leah Kwon8 1:45.00 q

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman9 1:47.53 q

DDR 10Ava Nicholls10 1:48.24 q

MER 10Evelyn Usatov--- DQ

 
Event 85  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:14.09 R Luke Seymour (Sun C)2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:18.61

DDR 10Flynn Loch2 1:18.68

MER 10Jack Noble3 1:23.28

MNR 10Thomas Lindner4 1:24.18

MER 10Asher Li5 1:25.84

MWR 10Ari Groves6 1:34.76

CAP 10Micah Browne7 1:39.94

SCR 10Victor Piroglu8 1:40.28

PEN 10Nash Murphy9 1:44.09

DDR 10Lincoln Grover--- DQ

 
Event 85  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:14.09 R Luke Seymour (Sun C)2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 1:22.11 q

DDR 10Flynn Loch2 1:24.67 q

MNR 10Thomas Lindner3 1:28.35 q

MER 10Jack Noble4 1:28.49 q

MER 10Asher Li5 1:32.62 q

CAP 10Micah Browne6 1:34.98 q

MWR 10Ari Groves7 1:35.36 q

PEN 10Nash Murphy8 1:40.37 q

SCR 10Victor Piroglu9 1:41.96 q

DDR 10Lincoln Grover10 1:43.57 q

PEN 10Finn Cockrem--- DQ

 
Event 86  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:11.51 R Elsie Clark25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 1:14.55

MWR 11Scarlett Pham2 1:18.51

MER 11Yena Jung3 1:18.72

MER 11Holly Lewis4 1:18.98

MWR 11Isabella Zhang5 1:21.43

SCR 11Thea Maxton6 1:26.78

MER 11Ava Elliot7 1:27.34

MER 11Lena Wiele8 1:28.73

SCR 11Evie Bae9 1:28.77

SUN 11Imogen Hickey10 1:29.50

 
Event 86  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:11.51 R Elsie Clark25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 11Jaime Liu1 1:15.08 q

MWR 11Scarlett Pham2 1:19.33 q

MER 11Holly Lewis3 1:20.56 q

MER 11Yena Jung4 1:20.63 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang5 1:21.42 q

MER 11Ava Elliot6 1:24.41 q

SCR 11Thea Maxton7 1:24.94 q
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 86  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SCR 11Evie Bae8 1:26.27 q

MER 11Lena Wiele9 1:26.45 q

SUN 11Imogen Hickey10 1:27.32 q

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea11 1:28.10

MNR 11Tatum Wilkinson-Speare12 1:31.71

SUN 11Ines George13 1:33.39

SCR 11Emme Campbell14 1:34.26

NTH 11Mahli McShane15 1:37.44

MWR 11Taeya Sachse--- DQ

MNR 11Annabel Vss--- DQ

 
Event 87  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:09.36 R Joshua Booth (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Edward Jansen1 1:14.28

MER 11Minjun Ju2 1:16.04

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly3 1:16.48

SCR 11Krue O'Dwyer4 1:16.64

CAP 11Hunter Mulry5 1:17.06

SCR 11Bailey Sharman6 1:20.07

PEN 11Brock Habgood7 1:20.23

SCR 11James Ferguson8 1:20.56

MER 11Hamish Parsons9 1:21.28

SUN 11Luca Mulligan10 1:21.48

 
Event 87  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:09.36 R Joshua Booth (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 11Edward Jansen1 1:14.79 q

SCR 11Krue O'Dwyer2 1:18.17 q

CAP 11Hunter Mulry3 1:18.39 q

MNR 11Lewis Scudamore-Daly4 1:19.26 q

SCR 11James Ferguson5 1:19.48 q

PEN 11Brock Habgood6 1:19.59 q

MER 11Minjun Ju7 1:20.54 q

MER 11Hamish Parsons8 1:20.97 q

SUN 11Luca Mulligan9 1:21.76 q

SCR 11Bailey Sharman10 1:22.23 q

MWR 11Noah MacDonald11 1:23.07

MER 11Charles Gillan12 1:23.12

CAP 11Jack Williams13 1:25.04

MER 11Noah Gavin14 1:27.21

MNR 11Cohen Schodel15 1:27.75

MWR 11Alex Driver16 1:28.56

SCR 11Aksel Pitura17 1:29.91

NTH 11Zane Clayworth18 1:31.72

SUN 11Deacon Naylor--- DQ

 
Event 88  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:07.27 R Annika Silvester (Me)23/03/2022

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:07.48

MWR 12Ella Seo2 1:10.76

SCR 12Amelie Simoes3 1:11.00

SUN 12Reese Jackson4 1:12.99

MER 12Sophie Woolfe5 1:14.47

SCR 12Chloe Steele6 1:15.09

WBR 12Gabriella Price7 1:16.97

MWR 12Zoe Aylward8 1:17.26

CAP 12Matilda Stewart9 1:18.18

MER 12Emilie White10 1:21.13

 
Event 88  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:07.27 R Annika Silvester (Me)23/03/2022

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 1:09.31 q

SCR 12Amelie Simoes2 1:11.84 q

MWR 12Ella Seo3 1:12.53 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson4 1:14.54 q

SCR 12Chloe Steele5 1:15.80 q

MER 12Sophie Woolfe6 1:16.25 q

MWR 12Zoe Aylward7 1:17.39 q

WBR 12Gabriella Price8 1:17.65 q

MER 12Emilie White9 1:18.49 q

CAP 12Matilda Stewart10 1:18.51 q

MER 12Annelies Ashmore11 1:18.68

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel12 1:19.39

MER 12Olivia Pepper13 1:21.40

DDR 12Zara Robertson14 1:22.40

SCR 12Estella Howard15 1:22.50

SCR 12Zali Ledek16 1:23.16

CAP 12Layla Saville17 1:24.04

MER 12Angela Hu18 1:24.14

SUN 12Emjay Elliott19 1:24.70

CAP 12Bethany Miles20 1:25.01

MWR 12Ruilin Zhao21 1:25.02

NTH 12Charlotte Dale22 1:26.76

CAP 12Ellie Sutton23 1:28.67

NTH 12Maddison Searle24 1:30.51

MWR 12Courtney Buttery25 1:34.76

MWR 12Amber Guo--- X1:19.33

MNR 12Penny Appleby--- DQ

 
Event 89  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:05.64 R Jake Tobin25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 12Patrick Hao1 1:09.81

SUN 12Oliver Isaac2 1:10.90

MWR 12Jake MacDonald3 1:12.31

SCR 12Aratai Marsden4 1:12.48

MER 12Jeremy Bunin5 1:12.95

SCR 12Liam Sullivan6 1:15.33

MER 12Gabriel Faunt7 1:18.86

SCR 12Connor Daft8 1:20.35

MNR 12Lucas Ren9 1:20.73

MER 12Finn Casey--- DQ
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Event 89  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 LC Metre Butterfly

QSS 10-12Rec: 1:05.64 R Jake Tobin25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 12Patrick Hao1 1:11.14 q

SUN 12Oliver Isaac2 1:11.34 q

SCR 12Aratai Marsden3 1:13.35 q

MER 12Jeremy Bunin4 1:14.60 q

MER 12Finn Casey5 1:15.55 q

MWR 12Jake MacDonald6 1:15.77 q

SCR 12Liam Sullivan7 1:16.02 q

MER 12Gabriel Faunt8 1:17.17 q

SCR 12Connor Daft9 1:17.95 q

MNR 12Lucas Ren10 1:18.05 q

DDR 12Edward McAuley11 1:18.27

MWR 12Riley Leis12 1:18.89

MWR 12Owen Roberts13 1:19.54

MNR 12Ross Murie14 1:20.45

MNR 12Asher Cuttle15 1:20.98

MER 12Henry Oh16 1:22.70

CAP 12Elijah Simeon17 1:22.74

CAP 12Hamish Curtis18 1:26.28

CAP 12Zavier Collins19 1:36.91

 
Event 90  Girls 10-12 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.94 R Holly Warn (S7) 497p2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 12%Sophie Parsons S101 36.69R 403

SCR 11%Emma Steele S142 40.42 267

SUN 12%Patricia Brittain S193 35.40R 254

CAP 12%Chelsea Travers S194 35.84R 245

SUN 12%Willow Anderson S195 41.22 161

MER 12%Serenity Oakley-Dunning S196 52.64 77

SUN 10%Elsie Lawson S15--- DQ

 
Event 91  Boys 10-12 50 LC Metre Freestyle Multi-Class

QSS 10-12Rec: 37.42 R Callum Simpson (S9) 298p2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time MCPS

MWR 10%Henry Simmons S151 40.70 184

CAP 11%Matthew Dolzan S192 36.57R 160

DDR 12%Callan Harvey S193 38.67 136

DDR 12%Benji Brown S194 42.24 104

SUN 10%Santiago Jaramillo Wilson S195 J42.28 104

DDR 12%Tenyson Curnow S196 43.04 98

NTH 11%Sam Ruddell S87 59.17 67

SUN 11%Dominic Evans S198 49.68 64

SWR 10%Max Thomas S199 53.83 50

MNR 12%Archer Cavanagh S15--- X50.14

MER 11%Ari Dimech S19--- X53.94

MER 11%Lukey Dimech S19--- X1:06.61

 
Event 92  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.07 R Ainslee Togia (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 10Savannah Faunt1 32.03

SUN 10Aurora Jansma2 32.63

SCR 10Indiana Stephen3 32.75

MER 10Evie Ferguson4 32.88

SCR 10Kendall Rose5 33.01

MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft6 33.05

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang7 33.35

MWR 10Leah Wang8 33.50

MNR 10Lily Rome9 33.67

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan10 34.07

 
Event 92  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 31.07 R Ainslee Togia (Me)2011

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MER 10Savannah Faunt1 32.24 q

SCR 10Indiana Stephen2 32.51 q

SUN 10Aurora Jansma3 32.89 q

MNR 10Winnie Woodcroft4 33.05 q

MER 10Evie Ferguson5 33.44 q

MWR 10Ruiya Zhang6 33.51 q

MWR 10Leah Wang7 33.65 q

MNR 10Lily Rome8 33.66 q

SCR 10Kendall Rose9 33.68 q

CAP 10Georgia Brosnan10 34.05 q

MER 10Lena Mer0211 34.17

SCR 10Mimi Swan12 34.42

MER 10Megan He13 34.49

PEN 10Holly Crumpton14 34.53

SCR 10Ayla Whittle15 34.66

SUN 10Madonna Power16 34.80

SUN 10Zoe Barlow17 34.91

MWR 10Alice Patricks18 34.96

MWR 10Georgia Price19 35.08

MNR 10Isabella Huang20 35.35

MNR 10Dakota Longman21 35.52

MWR 10Evie Cole22 35.92

MNR 10Xanthe Johnson23 36.14

DDR 10Ava Nicholls24 36.30

SUN 10Pippa Tronc25 37.00

CAP 10Sydnee Gibbons26 37.23

DDR 10Amity Carter27 37.34

SUN 10Charlotte Thomson28 37.43

NTH 10Alissa Delaney29 37.59

PEN 10Meria Yokoyama30 38.03

DDR 10Sophie Hayes31 38.07

NTH 10Eleanor Milford32 38.53

DDR 10Iyla Cubby33 38.90

CAP 10Avia Goltz34 38.95

NTH 10Sophie Bailey35 39.22

DDR 10Annabelle Gibbs36 40.17

SWR 10Tillie Hyland37 40.60

SWR 10Lucy Schmidt38 40.76

NTH 10Irene Song39 42.20

CAP 10Peggy Sleeman40 42.32
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Event 93  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 30.60 R Henry McAully25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 32.13

MER 10Lawrence Wang2 32.49

SCR 10Owen Khatshen3 32.52

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes4 32.75

MNR 10Jack Petrie5 32.85

MER 10Asher Li6 32.94

MNR 10Tom English7 33.06

MWR 10Jack Sankey8 34.02

MNR 10Jack Keenan9 34.53

MWR 10Reginald Hill10 34.62

 
Event 93  Boys 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 30.60 R Henry McAully25/03/2025

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CAP 10Owen Basnet1 32.97 q

MNR 10Tom English2 33.56 q

MWR 10Nick Ehlkes3 33.57 q

SCR 10Owen Khatshen4 33.69 q

MER 10Asher Li5 33.79 q

MNR 10Jack Petrie6 33.92 q

MER 10Lawrence Wang7 33.98 q

MWR 10Jack Sankey8 34.18 q

MWR 10Reginald Hill9 34.24 q

MNR 10Jack Keenan10 34.34 q

SCR 10Martin Espinosa11 34.56

MWR 10Jordan Zhang12 34.57

SUN 10Eric Cannon13 34.82

MNR 10Sebastian Cox14 34.95

MER 10Joshua Lechowski15 35.11

MER 10Jack Pound16 35.37

NTH 10Sanay Dash17 35.41

SCR 10Finn Danagher18 35.43

SUN 10Xavier Clarke*19 35.49

SCR 10Archer Quinn*19 35.49

MWR 10Shaun Day21 35.74

CAP 10Micah Browne22 35.89

MER 10Charlie Breslin*23 36.06

SUN 10William Kemp*23 36.06

SCR 10Jack Llewellyn25 36.13

NTH 10Lucas Korosec26 36.34

SWR 10Hugo Offner27 37.04

DDR 10Hunter Garland28 37.06

PEN 10Finn Cockrem29 37.18

SUN 10Ned Hiley30 37.35

PEN 10Nash Murphy31 38.18

DDR 10Hudson Kelly32 39.17

DDR 10Lincoln Grover33 39.40

SUN 10Askari Burger34 39.47

NTH 10Jacob Sibley-Walsh35 39.50

DDR 10Nate Adams36 39.97

WBR 10Jack Austin37 40.20

SWR 10George Swadling38 41.64

SWR 10Hugh Stirton39 42.02

 
Event 94  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.25 R Mara Barlow (Nth)1989

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MER 11Alice Spooner1 30.76

MNR 11Marley RyanDale2 30.81

SCR 11Pyper Lavaring3 30.89

SCR 11Ayami Paguti4 31.26

MNR 11Lexie Field5 31.31

SUN 11Sophia Morris6 31.34

MWR 11Isabella Zhang7 31.39

MWR 11Macy Burling8 31.63

MER 11Charlotte Speed9 31.64

MNR 11Scarlett Singh10 31.97

 
Event 94  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 29.25 R Mara Barlow (Nth)1989

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 11Pyper Lavaring1 31.25 q

MER 11Alice Spooner2 31.37 q

MNR 11Marley RyanDale3 31.43 q

SUN 11Sophia Morris4 31.62 q

MWR 11Isabella Zhang5 31.74 q

SCR 11Ayami Paguti6 31.77 q

MWR 11Macy Burling*7 31.79 q

MNR 11Lexie Field*7 31.79 q

MNR 11Scarlett Singh9 31.93 q

MER 11Charlotte Speed10 31.99 q

PEN 11Quinn Savage11 32.05

MNR 11Lily Case12 32.08

MER 11Olivia Ma13 32.34

SCR 11Grace Hockenhull14 32.42

MER 11Claire Carmody15 32.43

MWR 11Mila Hogan16 32.47

MWR 11India-Grace Logo17 32.70

CAP 11Jaime Liu18 32.84

MWR 11Autumn Podolak19 33.13

MER 11Lena Wiele20 33.29

PEN 11Maiika Hegamaea21 33.30

SUN 11Anya Pilcher22 33.44

DDR 11Adeline Martin23 33.47

PEN 11Sofia Jaron24 33.51

SUN 11Clara Belleville25 33.53

NTH 11Eloise Chegwidden26 33.59

MNR 11Aoife Bakhbakhi27 33.73

SUN 11Ines George28 33.75

DDR 11Poppy Johnston29 33.88

CAP 11Tylah Geary30 34.00

CAP 11Frances Melrose31 34.07

SCR 11Grace Proctor32 34.08

SUN 11Thea Tumman33 34.13

NWR 11Brydee Gresham34 34.43

SUN 11Willow Davies35 34.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 94  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

DDR 11Ruby Kellock*36 35.06

NTH 11Mahli McShane*36 35.06

NWR 11Billie Lillyman38 35.73

NTH 11Ellanah Searle39 35.99

NWR 11Reagan Fox40 36.07

DDR 11Kensie Platt41 36.22

WBR 11Tia Hamawand42 36.53

DDR 11Lucy Illing43 36.79

PEN 11Amy Hoskins44 36.99

NTH 11Maeve Dichiera45 37.04

CAP 11Harper Miles46 37.07

SWR 11Harper Davies47 37.59

NTH 11Grace Curtin48 37.75

SWR 11Tahli Allwood49 37.98

NWR 11Millie Nw00150 38.75

SWR 11Miller Hardie51 39.85

 
Event 95  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 28.52 R Hans Leung (Me)1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
MWR 11Henry McAully1 29.44

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick2 30.50

MER 11Oliver Mosch3 30.59

SUN 11Stellan Vella4 30.75

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday5 30.76

SCR 11Carter Taylor6 30.86

MER 11Edward Jansen7 31.05

CAP 11Hunter Mulry8 31.19

MWR 11Jonathan Li9 31.52

MWR 11Jackson Jiang--- DQ

 
Event 95  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 28.52 R Hans Leung (Me)1994

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MWR 11Henry McAully1 29.60 q

MWR 11Jackson Jiang2 30.46 q

MER 11Oliver Mosch3 30.84 q

MER 11Wilbur Kilpatrick4 30.85 q

MER 11Edward Jansen5 31.09 q

SCR 11Carter Taylor6 31.11 q

SCR 11Ayrton Hobday7 31.20 q

MWR 11Jonathan Li8 31.42 q

SUN 11Stellan Vella9 31.48 q

CAP 11Hunter Mulry10 31.51 q

SCR 11Finn Kollrepp11 31.56

SCR 11Keenan Ries12 31.64

PEN 11Benjamin Sodhi13 31.66

NTH 11Miller Eaves14 31.73

MER 11Sydney Strudwick15 31.80

MER 11Oliver Stokes16 31.88

MER 11Archer Rawson17 32.08

PEN 11Brock Habgood18 32.10

CAP 11Jack Williams19 32.11

MNR 11Ethan Schablon20 32.18

MER 11Evan Zhao21 32.29

SCR 11Lachlan Rose*22 32.55

MNR 11Cormac Bryant*22 32.55

SCR 11Thomas Huett24 32.62

SUN 11Tristan Vella25 32.72

MWR 11Noah MacDonald26 33.06

SUN 11Archie Brown27 33.37

MNR 11Cohen Schodel28 33.41

MNR 11Angus Moroney29 33.53

MWR 11Hugo Pisani30 33.76

SUN 11Makai Lonergan31 33.80

CAP 11Xavier Saxby32 33.91

SWR 11Maxray Girle33 34.11

DDR 11Sam Scudamore34 34.15

MNR 11Kyaanu Suraweera35 34.23

DDR 11Hunter Hayllor36 34.30

DDR 11Kai Coward37 34.70

WBR 11Lukas Steiner38 34.90

DDR 11Cooper Howse39 34.99

SCR 11James Ferguson40 35.54

WBR 11Lachlan Fossey41 35.60

NTH 11Edward Sibley-Walsh42 35.62

CAP 11William Bates43 35.69

DDR 11George Stephens44 35.95

SWR 11Tyler Arnell45 36.13

NTH 11Daly Williams46 36.45

NTH 11Zane Clayworth47 37.13

SWR 11Banjo Turvey48 38.22

SWR 11Darcy Stower49 38.58

NWR 11Monty Cooper50 39.06

SWR 11Henry Eakin51 39.11

 
Event 96  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 27.34 R Ainslee Togia (Me)2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 28.12

MWR 12Ella Gill2 28.65

SCR 12Chloe Steele3 29.00

MNR 12Emily Jiang4 29.05

MWR 12Alycia Saunders5 29.34

SCR 12Grace Grigg6 29.57

SCR 12Amelie Simoes7 29.66

MNR 12Darcy Brown8 30.27

MER 12Ivy Blanchard9 30.29

MER 12Payton Leo10 30.30

 
Event 96  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 27.34 R Ainslee Togia (Me)2013

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SUN 12Elsie Clark1 28.49 q

MNR 12Emily Jiang2 29.18 q

SCR 12Chloe Steele3 29.26 q

MWR 12Alycia Saunders*4 29.37 q

MWR 12Ella Gill*4 29.37 q

SCR 12Amelie Simoes6 29.59 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 96  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SCR 12Grace Grigg7 29.84 q

MER 12Ivy Blanchard8 30.05 q

MNR 12Darcy Brown9 30.15 q

MER 12Payton Leo10 30.19 q

SUN 12Reese Jackson11 30.22

NTH 12Maddison Searle12 30.64

SUN 12Ava Rigby13 30.67

CAP 12Emily Burgess14 30.68

SCR 12Edie Ferronato15 30.71

SCR 12Amelia Eddy16 30.79

WBR 12Gabriella Price17 31.06

MER 12Edie Cudmore18 31.07

CAP 12Lillian Richards19 31.08

MNR 12Siilen Amartuvshin20 31.18

MWR 12Astrid Langi21 31.19

DDR 12Reeva Coutts22 31.27

SUN 12Isabelle Daniel23 31.37

SUN 12Grace Candy24 31.40

DDR 12Madison Conwell25 31.68

MNR 12Addison Norris26 31.69

MER 12Charlotte Dunne27 31.85

MER 12Summer Lindon28 31.89

DDR 12Zara Robertson29 31.94

MNR 12Imogen Santa30 32.10

CAP 12Ellie Sutton31 32.65

CAP 12Ayla Dahtler32 32.71

MWR 12Evelyn Verkruissen33 33.21

NTH 12Mackenzie Bennett34 33.25

WBR 12Koinonia Lau35 33.28

DDR 12Bridget Eisel36 33.31

WBR 12Harper Fossey37 33.34

NTH 12Sophie Orr38 33.35

WBR 12Tilda Lehman39 33.39

CAP 12Layla Saville40 33.59

WBR 12Jessica Steiner41 33.84

NTH 12Charlotte Dale42 34.18

DDR 12Adelaide Fraser43 34.52

PEN 12Eva Salleras44 34.75

PEN 12Anna Lowe45 34.97

SWR 12Charlotte Watch46 35.93

SWR 12Hayley Murray47 36.17

SWR 12Grace Sullivan48 36.78

 
Event 97  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 26.78 R Saxon Scheffler (Me)25/03/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SCR 12Declan Harth1 27.96

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks2 28.23

SCR 12Reuben Bambry3 28.47

MER 12Tommy McDonald4 28.54

MER 12Jeremy Bunin5 29.19

MNR 12Austin Li6 29.20

MER 12Cormac Powell7 29.35

MNR 12Eason Chueh8 29.73

SUN 12Harry Tett9 29.81

MWR 12Oscar Carey10 30.49

 
Event 97  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Freestyle

QSS 10-12Rec: 26.78 R Saxon Scheffler (Me)25/03/2019

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SCR 12Declan Harth1 28.21 q

MNR 12Brodie Jones-Willcocks2 28.58 q

SCR 12Reuben Bambry3 28.78 q

MER 12Tommy McDonald4 28.95 q

MER 12Cormac Powell5 29.34 q

MER 12Jeremy Bunin6 29.44 q

MNR 12Austin Li7 29.58 q

MNR 12Eason Chueh8 29.81 q

SUN 12Harry Tett*9 29.87 q

MWR 12Oscar Carey*9 29.87 q

MNR 12Jett Steele11 30.05

MWR 12Patrick Hao12 30.09

SUN 12Mark Fedorenkov13 30.19

MNR 12Archie McMutrie14 30.22

MWR 12Leon Reynolds15 30.32

NTH 12Harrison Butler16 30.48

MWR 12Harry Xue17 30.54

SCR 12Connor Daft18 30.55

MER 12Nashton Walker19 31.00

MWR 12Leo Podolak20 31.10

DDR 12Fynn Perina21 31.17

MWR 12Riley Leis22 31.18

SUN 12Harry Hodgson23 31.33

DDR 12Douglas Plumb24 31.43

CAP 12Ralph Traeger25 31.51

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis26 31.55

SUN 12Oliver Isaac27 31.68

NTH 12Andrew Song28 31.69

DDR 12Edward McAuley29 31.70

SUN 12Henry Simpson30 31.79

PEN 12Archer Fontaine31 31.83

MER 12Finn Casey32 32.23

PEN 12Ronnie Reece33 32.24

CAP 12Elijah Simeon34 32.31

CAP 12Jai Rasink35 32.44

NTH 12Tom Andrews36 32.63

DDR 12Hugo Weedon37 32.72

NTH 12Alexander Trefz38 33.26

CAP 12Judd Thomsen39 33.30

DDR 12Joelan Harvey40 33.32

SWR 12Darcy Towns41 33.58

WBR 12Steven Harvey42 34.15

SWR 12Fletcher Colls43 34.62

WBR 12Jett Irvine44 34.73

SWR 12Lawson Offner45 35.05

SWR 12Archie Hendriksen46 35.11

SWR 12Charlie Frith47 35.91

NWR 12Archie Neuendorf48 36.56

PEN 12Luke Turner--- DQ
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Event 98  Girls 10-12 400 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 5:22.61 R Hana Lingo (Me)25/03/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MWR 12Ella Seo1 5:40.30

CAP 12Ava Corrigan--- DQ

 
Event 99  Boys 10-12 400 LC Metre IM

QSS 10-12Rec: 5:21.23 R Angus Ciesiolka (Sth C)25/03/2019

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MER 11Edward Jansen1 5:36.06

SCR 12Scott Lee2 5:56.06

MNR 12Asher Cuttle3 6:02.98

MER 12Riley Schubach4 6:07.98

WBR 12Marcus du Plessis5 6:25.03

CAP 12Hamish Curtis6 6:25.78

MWR 11Henry McAully7 6:28.96

 
Event 352  Girls 10 Year Olds 50 LC Metre Backstroke Swim-off

QSS 10-12Rec: 35.34 R Jorja Otto (Sth C)2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
SUN 10Zoe Barlow1 39.98

MER 10Evie Ferguson2 41.31


